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GLOVER, CEPHAS
2928 N. COMMERCIAL

_ROLL N° ODOMETER

R 10-4

GODON, "JUO]]ROW
3127 N. COMMERCIAL

GRANVILLE, VERTA

2653 N. COMMERCIAL COURT

GRONER, JAMES H.
2931 N. GANTENBEIN

HALE, CORA LEE (MRS.)
535 N. RUSSELL

ESTATE OF ZENOBIA HARRIS
222 N. IW

HART, JOHN & ROSENA
3141 N. GANTENBEIN

HARVEY, KATHIE
217 N. MONROE

HAWKINS, ERNESTINE
217 N. MONROE

HAWKINS, JAMES L.
7 N. RUSSELL

HENDERSON, SANTEE
7 N. RUSSELL

HEPBURN, ELIZABETH
410-412 N. KNOTT

HINES, WALTER
3036 N. KERBY

HOGGANS, COTTRELL
250-52 N. COOK

HORSMAN, CHERRY ALICE
«3303 N. VANCOUVER

HULL, LYNN
3006 N. COMMERCIAL
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QESiDENTtAL RELOCATION RECORD .

Project Name Parcel

7

Client's Name }45ﬁﬂ‘f; (LY. {

No. A-G X Advisor 24

Phone

Address 5

Ethn Age !j_;/

@ uale
O Female

a
O

Family Married

Individual

[0 Single

[0 Renter/Occupant

& Owner/Occupant

Family Composition

#
X

Total Number in Family

= fwife(/;stand
————— -

Economic Data

Employer

Address

Relation
1/('.
(/)
XA
T

Other: Pelation

L7
77

Age
S
X

[¥2

Other Source of Income
'1‘kﬁ75fu" i
OQIQ S MY
(disailitit)

Total Monthly Income

Age
>

>
/L

A
Wiri

e

§ /30¢
:/

-~

(A

$
$ (29700 )

Eligible for Public Housing

] ves

lﬂl YES
] ves

Presently Receiving Welfare YES DNO

[ wo
[ no
[ no

Eligible for Welfare Other Assistance

Eligible for (Other)

imant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
nent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project:

O ves [ wo

/[~ 37/

C]c"i
tin

Date of initial interview Date of Info pamphlet delivery

Date Notice to Move given Date Effective Expires

/67

CLAIMANT'S

(a)

INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY

for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of

occupancy and ownership

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property

Date of Acquisition

Date of letter of Intent

Date of move




DWELLING UMIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales Single Family ' Age of Housing Unit

Private Rental Duplex Size of Habitable Area /

..~ T -

Other Multiple Family Furnished with claimant's furniture

f / YES L7 NO

Total Number of Rooms 3 Rent Paid $§ Utilities

Number of Bedrooms < Monthly Housing Payments $

Liens $ (please explain)

. @

Acquisition Price § O .10 Amenities

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

K Vi 77

Address o LPA Referred Self Referred ¥

Private Sales ’ Single Family Cutside city [:] Qutside state [:]

Private Rental Duplex Age of Housing Unit

Other Multiple Family Size of Habitable Area

No. of Rooms 7/~ No. of Bedrooms “/

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $ ‘¥ e Rent $

5 r s 00

Taxes § ¢ /& Utilities §

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $ Total Rent Assistance §

Amount of Annual Payment $

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals:
v UUD
Standard Sales MCW HAP OTHER (

Standard Rent Food Stamp Legal Aid Other (

Benefits Received

Date ; Amount $

Date ' Amount $

Date k Amount $




~CLOCATION V'ORKER

RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RE .

PROJECT NO. _Ore. R-20 PARCEL _P-9-2

NAME _HART, John W. ADDRESS

INITIAL

FHONE 287-104H INTERVIEV

APT NO.

|/8/7|

3141 N. Gantenbein

SEX M V NW AGE__ 59

U.S. CITIZEN_____ ALIEN VETERAN.

FAMILY COMPOSITION
Name Relation
Rosena  _ | wife __ |
_Gene Autry {son
Andrew Lee e
-Erpgst las 1 Y
Eliza Aon | daughter
Peggie Lee i
_Kennard

Age

5l
17
(R -
16__]
L4

12
&

—

sSOn

SERVICEMAN

DATE ON SITE 4 vyrs,

Employer: Name _Retired
Address _

MCW_X Caseworker _Cutshaw

Social Security _Disability

VA. Fed. Mult Co.

Pension: Name

Other: Name S.S,(children)

130,00
113,00

g4 00

Rent EJW”CF),

Inc. Heat - Water_-_Las

- Gar

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME

297.00

Elec - Unfurn x Furn No. Rms

ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no)
X Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.)

Over (2
221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY:
Notify in case of accident:

Neme Address

Income below

Date delivered

X

by

limits Assets below limits x

information Statement given to _ Mrs. Hart

on _5/13/71 by JC

Notice to move given to

on by

Payments: Amount $ Check No.

moved by moving company

Date delivered Moved by self (or)

(Phone)

REMOVED FROM CASELOAD:
Refused assistance
Relocated in:
Low-rent public housing
Other perm. public housing
Standard priv. rent hsg.
Sub-standard priv. rent
hsg. with refusal of
further 2id
Standard sales housing
Sub-standard sales hsg
Out=of-town
Address unknown,abandoned
Evicted, no further
assistance
Other (explain)

(Date)

RELOCATION REFERRALS:

REMAINING ON CASELOAD:
Address unknown, tracing
Evicted, further assistance
contemplated
Temporarily relocated by LPA
within project:

Address
outside project:

Address

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE.

Date _____ Vorker

Address

Inspection Certified By

NE\/ ADDRESS: __ % 20 |

_.‘J‘ Y e s i

A
Zip Phone




DATE NOTES

1/8/71 Mrs. Hart called to ask about project and benefits. Has 6 children and
3 bedroom house at present time explained RHP payments and moving expenses.

1/15/71 | Mr. Hart came into the office. They have lived in project (Ashley house)
almost 4 yrs. Have purchased another home and wanted to know if they
could relocate in it. He didn't want to rehab so invested money in new
house (will or is) renting new house so he can stay in project. |Is
anxious to get started. Feels residents will get adequate compensation and
therefore better housing than they have now. (new property at 3318 N. Missol

1/20/71 Mrs. Hart came in and wanted to know when we were going to start paying
for people's property. Told her project not yet approved. Will notify
all residents when ready

1/21/71 Mrs. Hart called in to see if we knew anyone who would buy her house -
wants to sell immediately. Explained relocation benefits she might be
eligible for if she waits until project begins. She decided that she probably
would wait. She said they have 8 in the family.

212/ Survey: called office in response to card left in door - in hurry to
leave.

5/5/71 Called wanted to know when she would get paid off. She wants to be first
on the list for purchase and moving.

5/13/7] The Harts came in after receiving the '""Option to Sell ' papers. Info
receipt signed. Explained benefits entitled to make appt. for 11:00 a.m.
5/14/71

5/14/71 Explained again benefits entitled them in addition to sale price. Got
signatures on info letter. They are taking interim payment. There are
taking fixed moving expense. Will call when house can be inspected and
inventory taken. Signed Option to Sell, added RHP to paper for claimant
benefit. Option to sell price $5500.00

6/1/71 Mrs. Hart, after seeing house she wanted, stopped by and asked if she
could do something to hold it. | suggested she write E,M. based on her
receiving an additional relocation payment. Explined to Mrs. Hart that
there wasn't anyway we could tell her what she would get for a ARP until
we obtained some type of instruction. She seemed not to understand that.
wWhen she called from Real Estate (R.E. Jouno) Stan J. tried to explain,

| tried to explain but we couldn't. We need this spelled out. She said
she had signed document that she would get $15,000 over and above the old
house. She had picked a house for $13,500.

Received letter from City Inspector on house that Hart's purchased prior
to project beginning at 3318 N. Missouri (in file). This property needs
much work done and does not appear to meet their needs. Have advised
them previously that we felt property was not standard and to receive
RHP they would have to purchase another property.

6/2/71 Letter from doctor, saying that because of Mr. Mart's health he should
have a ground floor bedroom.

6/4/7) Received letter from City Inspector re property at 5115 N.E. 24th Ave.,
citing 12 items of noncompliance. Received FHA conditional commitment.




¢ —m ¢

Visi ted the Harts to find out what they wanted for a house. They decided
against the house at 5115 N.E. 24th Avenue, because it had tao many repairs
to be done. Inspected a house at 5106 N.E. 16th which they had looked at
It has 5 bedrooms. Very nice, new exterior paint and adequate for their
family. | inspected the house at 3141 N. Gantenbein. It was fully
furnished with 2 bedrooms. The dining room and enclosed back porch are
also used for bedrooms. The basement also used as extra spare bedroom. We
will have to determine their RHP and explain it so they thoroughly under-
stand.

6/11/71 Mr. and Mrs. Hart wanted to know about the $5,000.00 from relocation to
Escrow. | took the papers over to them to sign for it. They were
reluctant to sign and are a bit disburbed about the whole set up, because
they do not understand all the ramifications of the program

6/11/71 | Letter of inquiry from Bruce Y. Curry. (Letter missing from file)
6/22/7) | Reply to Mr. Curry's letter.

7/30/71 | Received copy of earnest money on house at 5206 N.E. 16th Ave.
8/13/71 | Received copy of City inspection report on property at 5206 N.E. 16th Ave.
8/31/71 | Received copy of credit report.

9/2/71 Received extension of time on earnest money.

9/9/71 Received letter from housing inspector. Property now standard.
9/13/71 | Received signed RHP claim form.

9/17/71 | $8,000 RHP placed in escrow.

9/20/71 | Letter of assurance to Columbia Mortgage.

11/15/71| Funds released from escrow.

11/23/71| Received closing statement.

11/24/71| Paid fixed moving expense claim.

3/10/72 | Letter from housing inspector citing several items of non-compliance.

4/30/72 | Received letter from Senator Packwood's office, with copy of letter client
sent to him.

5/11/72 | Memo to Don Silvey from Norm Beukelmen re efforts to meet complaints from
client.

5/19/72 | Received cg;ypof letter from building Inspector, citing some deficiencies.
Sfathys| Recect g lbetla Fren S0 stiatiie 7o Mayen

MARE APPeind TANEnT % St~ KERA Fed m L Traig *f/f?//w, "7
/\‘M‘(;H'v EFRFicl Tenuig 7 (v XS, Hard 7T A A7 fe-,(,-rzy S,

“flbf1%

[ ¥4




John and Rosena Hart ~umentat ion
INTERVIEW REGISTER ‘

Meeting at Mayor's office - See Memo this date,.
Second offer letter to Mrs. Hart.
Follow up to our 4/17/73 letter.

Inspected property with D. L. Morris, contractor.

Received letter from J. P, Stirling, attorney.

Delivered claim form and copy of contract to Mrs. Hart. No one was at home.
Left letter in mail box.

Received signed claim form from Mrs. Hart.

Mrs. Hart telephoned - wanted to know when work will start. | telephoned
D. L. Morris.

Telephoned Mrs. Hart. Workman started today. Reached telephone agreement
with D. L. Morris to change contract dates. Starting date July 5 - 9,
Allow 15 days. Work to be completed on or before July 25,

Relocat ion
Worker

BCW

BCW

BCW

BCW

BCW




July 11, 1973

Mr. Duane E. Patterson

Relocation Specialist

Department of Housing and Urban Davelopment
520 S. W. Sixth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Duane:

Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart

5206 N. E. 16th Avenue, Portland, Oregon
Dwelling Inspection for DS & S by

HUD Standards

Enclosed Is a copy of our proposal to Mr. uart based on your
inspection of the Harts' property. ke

To enable us to complete our file, will you please confirm that
this proposal is in accordance with your Inspection.

Thenk you for your attention in this matter,

Very truly yours,

Benjamin €. Webb
Chief, Relocation and
Property Management

BCW:ch
Enclosure




TELEPHONE

/

J. P. STIRLING
ATTORNEY AT LAW

STIRLING 4|l N.E TILLAMOOK STREET
VMG M O M TN R BT PORTLAND, OREGON 97212 |zss-220
James L. Casteel ‘

June 20, 1973

Mr. Benjamin C. Webb
Chief, Relocation and

Property Management
Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Re: John W. and Rosena J. Hart

Dear Mr. Webb:

Mrs. Hart tells me that there are some documents
to sign in connection with their home repairs. I would

appreciate your forwarding me a copy of whatever requires
a signature by them.

Yours very truly,

7

1/4Ji¥€;»~qt,_yﬁf’7

J«.F. Stirling




April 17, 1973

Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart
5206 N. E. 16th Avenue
Portland, Oragon 97211

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hart:

In accordance with the agreement reached at the April 12, 1973 meeting at
City Hall, we reiterate the offer made to you in our letter of July 28,
1972 to authorize the repair work on your property approved by the repre-
sentative of the Department of Housing and Urban Development as a result
of his July 10, 1972 inspection, viz.:

GUTTERS:

Install downspout on front of house, step side.
FLASHING ON THE CHIMNEY:

Check for leakage.
Check ridge roll.
Check vent plpe.
Repalr as needed.

WINDOWS :

Insure that all rooms have one operable window.
Replace glass and glazing where needed.

BEDROOMS:

Install closet door in upper northeast bedroom.
Paint master bedroom downstalrs, walls only.
Paint entire water-stained bedroom upstairs.

PLUMB ING:

instal] water closet gasket seal.
Install tub drain seal.

Replace laundry tray trap.
install floor draln gratas.

Roto Rooter sewer |ine.




Mr. and Mrs. John Hart
Page 2

April 17, 1973

ELECTRICAL:

Replace celling pull-down type fixture In dining room.
Clear the wiring on the downspout from house to garage.

We would apprecliate your concurrence before work Is commenced on this

property. If these repairs appear acceptable to you, please sign and
return the attached copy.

As agreed at the April 12, 1973 meeting, acceptance of the proposed re-
pairs does not prevent you from making additional appeals to HUD if you
are still dissatisfled. However, the above-mentioned repairs are the

full extent of repairs that we have been authorized by HUD to make to
this date.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C, Webb
Chief, Relocation and
Property Management

BCW:ch

Signed: 5;2?14571'[4)114741/1;?;-

17

oae: 72y [ F]973

cc: Miss Susan Xerr, Mayor's Offlce
Mr. Jim McCandlish, Lega) Ald
Mr. J. P. Stirling, Attorney at Law
Mr. Robert Nelson, C-CAP Office




MEMORANDUM

Date May 25, 1973

T0:
FROM: BCW

SUBJECT: Rehab. = John and Rosena Hart

Please see the attached file and note that the Harts are the people who wrote
to Senator Packwood, among others, and complained that their house was not
standard at the time they were relocated. As a result of the letter, we asked
for a HUD inspection, The HUD inspector authorized certain work to be done,
but the Harts wanted more.

Following a meeting at the Mayor's office and two fol low=up letters from us,
they have at last authorized us to authorize the work.

We will now be required to obtain estimates from contractors, and on the basis
of the estimates prepare claim forms and authorize the work. The cost will be
paid out of relocation funds, up to the amount of their unspent grant, which
is just under $7,000.

My question is this: Should Relocation or Rehab prepare the ''specs'' and ask
for the bids?




Norris Construction Company
1712 N, E. Nogen Drive
Gresham, Oregon 3570350

Attention: MNr. Dwight Nerris

Ve have enclosed our Warcent Ne. 785 EM in the smount of

$1,163. This s In full compensation for the work parformed
by you on the property at 5206 N. €. 16th Avenus, Portiand.

Very truly yours,

BSenjamin C. wWebb
Chisf, Relocetion and
Progarty Nemugesent

B0W :ch
inclosure

“' mm A ‘_-‘r ! =-.L_.'.‘ :.'..‘.\_
4. P. Stirliag, Attormey ot Law




URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20
’ Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N 785 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

pate  July 11 19 73

PAYTO Morris Construction Company $ 1,163.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

cmorron‘r;ulokwol‘i NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission . 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

INVOICE OR ‘
|
|

CONTRACT NOS

lﬁnl-burmt per Claim for Additional Replacement Housing i
iPayment filed. Move from 3141 N. Gantenbein (Parcel R-9-2),
John W. & Rosena Mart. | $1,163.00

Account Distribution




D‘RTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN‘VELOPMENT
PORTLAND AREA OFFICE
CASCADE BUILDING, 520 S, W, SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

REGION X July 13, 1973
Arcade Plaza Building
1321 Second Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98101 IN REPLY REFER TO:

10.2PP Patterson
221-2608

Mr. Ben C. Webb

Chief, Relocation & Property Management
Portland Development Commission

1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97201

Dear Ben:

Subject: Mr, and Mrs. John Hart
5206 N, E. l6th Avenue
Portland, Oregon
Inspection of Dwelling for DS & S Determination
K-V-S A-5 NDP Project

necessary to abate the existing problems on the Hart residence, I feel
you have covered the discrepancies that were determined to need cor-
rection by me in my inspection of this property and therefore concur
in your work write-up.

In reviewing your letter covering the authorized repair work that is

If I can be of further assistance, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Duane E, Patterson
Relocation Specialist




] F)'\I
CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DleLeCIHG AGENCY PROJECT NAME emaNUEL HOSP ITAL PROJECT
Portland Development Commission PROJECT NO

1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue * ORE. R=-20

Portland, Oregon 97201 PARCEL NO, R-9-2

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT, U.S.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United
States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu-
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing
the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined
not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."

. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT:

to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)

HART, John W. & Rosena /X 7 Family 77 Individua)

Amount of differential payment claimed
Amount of interest payment claimed
Costs incidental to purchase
$.9,321
Minus adjustments

Explanation: Prior Payments 'SﬂéLlig___

(58,000 + 5158)

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner: . . . . . . . . . « « « « . . 51,163

| submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under
Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and | certify under the penalties and provisions
of U,S.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information sub-
mitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that |
understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001,
and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in
forfeiture of the entire claim,

& -3 Gt T2 Q%LV 4/ H{f ?MW»QHU-«T

Date |/ Signature of Owner-Occupant (s)

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY

This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspectea and the
property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displacement., |
further certify that | have examined this claim and have found it to be in accord with
the applicable provisions of Federal law and the r lations issued by the Department of
Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. THerafore, this claim is hereby approved

and payment in the amount of $ 1,163,00 is authbriied. KL

Date Authorized Signature

RECORD OF PAYMENT
Date of Payment: Check No. A Amount: §




A. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT

Required Information

1. Actual purchase price of replacement housing:

2. Cost of camparable replacement dwelling (cost based on:
X Schedule Comparable Other)
5q.Ft. of former dwelling No. of bedrooms

Acquisition payment made by agency for claimant's former
dwelling

Computation

4. Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less ¢ 14,663
5. Minus Line 3 - ¢ 5,500

6. Amount of differential payment or $15,000, whichever is

less $ 9,163

7. Total approved

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. If claimant purchased and occupies replacement dwellings:
a) Date purchase agreement signed (earnest money) Date:__ 7/30/71
b) Date of settlement (closing) Date:__ 9/15/71

If claimant has purchased but does not occupy replacement dwelling:
a) Purchase contract signed Date:
b) Date of settlement Date:
c) Date of expected occupancy Date:

INCIDENTAL EXPENSES (List incidental expenses incurred by claimant in connection with
purchase of replacement dwelling.)

FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE

Charged to Claimant Paid Directly Amount Amount
on Closing By Claimed Approved
Statement Claimant (Col.(b)+(c)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

See prior claim $ 158.00

TOTAL $ $ $ $

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above:
(Documentation for the above claim must be submitted,)

RHP=2




Portland Development Commission
1700 S, W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Gent lemen:

You are hereby authorized to pay directly to Morris Construction
Company $1,163 in respect of the attached claim, upon receipt of
certification from Bureau of Buildings, Electrical, and Plumbing
Department inspectors of the City of Portland, that the work
specified at Exhibit A of this claim has been performed in accor-
dance with the proper City codes.

Very truly yours,

j o | y ez~

John W. Hart

'Leﬂfﬂ-(/vw 9 H’R/Lf-l

Rosena Hart

Date (0-— Q\g— 73




PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

for Rehabilitation of Structures in
the City of Portland, Oregon

Loan # / / /

THIS AGREEMENT

made this 2lst day of

BY AND BETWEEN PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

hereinafter called the owner, and MORRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

hereinafter called the contractor:
WITNESSETH

that the owner and the contractor for the considerations hereinafter named
agree as follows:
ARTICLE 1, SCOPE OF THE WORK

The contractor shall furnish all of the materials and perform all of the work
shown on the Drawings and described in the Specifications entitled:

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
SPECIFICATIONS AND WORK WRITE-UP

Property to be Rehabilitated, 5206 N,E, 16th

prepared by the Portland Development Commission acting as and in these contract docu-

ments entitled the Commission; and shall do everything required by this agreement,
the General Conditions of the Contract, and the Specifications and the Drawings.
ARTICLE 2, TIME OF COMPLETION

The work to be performed under this contract shall be commenced and completed as

follows:

To be commenced not before _ Jjupe 22, s 19 73  and not later than

June 25 , 19_73 unless otherwise agreed on in writing. To be completed

within ten (10) working days after commencement of the work.,

Completion Date July 6, . WIS,

Construction Agreement
Page |




ARTICLE 3. THIS CONTRACT SUM
The Owner shall pay the Contractor for the performance of the Contract, subject
to additions and deductions provided therein, in current funds as follows:

Dollars,

Where the quantities originally contemplated are so changed that application of
the agreed unit price to the quantity of work performed is shown to create a hard=-
ship to the Owner or the Contractor, there shall be a equitable adjustment of the
Contract to prevent such hardship.

ARTICLE 4. PROGRESS PAYMENTS
The Owner shall make payments on account of the Contract as provided therein,

as follows:

A single payment at certified completion of work,

Construction Agreement
Page 2




ARTICLE 5. ACCEPTANCE AND FINAL PAYMENT

Upon receipt of written notice from the Contractor that the work is ready for
final inspection and acceptance, the Commission shall promptly make such inspection;
and when he finds the work acceptable under the contract and the contract fully per-
formed, he shall promptly call for city inspection to issue a final certificate or
letter stating the pProperty now meets all city codes. The entire balance now becomes
due and shall be paid within fifteen (15) days, subject to written acceptance of the
Owner,

Before issuance of final payment, the Contractor shall submit evidence satis-
factory to the Commission that all payrolls, material bills, and other indebtedness
connected with the work have been paid or otherwise satisfied,

If after the work has been substantially completed, full completion thereof is
materially delayed through no fault of the Contractor, and the Commission so certi-
fies, the Owner shall, upon certificate of the Commission, and without terminating
the contract, make payment of the balance due for that portion of the work fully
completed and accepted. Such payment shall be made under the terms and conditions
governing final payment, except that it shall not constitute a waiver of claims.

ARTICLE 6, NON-DISCRIMINAT ION

During the performance of this contract, the Contractor agrees as fol lows:

(1) The Contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant
for employment because of race, creed, color, or national origin. The Contractor
will take affirmative action to ensure that applicants are employed and that em-
ployees are treated during employment without regard to their race, creed, color, or
national origin. Such action shall include, but not be limited to, the following:
emp loyment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising;
layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection
for training, including apprenticeship, The Contractor agrees to post in conspicuous
places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided
by the Local Public Agency setting forth the provisions of this nondiscrimination

(2) The Contractor will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees
placed by or on behalf of the Contractor, state that all qualified applicants will
receive consideration for employment without regard to race, creed, color, or
national origin,

(3)  The Contractor will cause the foregoing provisions to be inserted in all
subcontracts for any work covered by this contract so that such provisions will be
binding upon each subcontractor, provided that the foregoing provisions shall not
apply to contracts or subcontracts for standard commercial supplies or raw materials.

Construction Agreement
Page 3




ARTICLE 7. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

The General Conditions of the Contract, the Supplementary General Conditions, the
Specifications and the Drawings, together with this Agreement, form the Contract, and

they are as fully a part of the Contract as if hereto attached or herein repeated,
There follows an enumeration of the Contract Documents:

ARTICLE ©. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
(1) This Contractual Agreement,

(2) Mork Write=Up and Specifications; and
Drawings, if any,

(3) General Conditions of this Contract,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, the day
and year first above written,

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
Own

MORRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Cont ractor -

Construction Agreement
Page &,




EXHIBIT A
5206 N. E. 16th Avenue
Portland, Oregon

SCOPE OF WORK

The Contractor shall furnish all materials and labor, tools, equipment,
etc, necessary to complete the work required for fix-up of the residential
property specified hereinafter. All repairs are to be done according to the
City of Portland code in a workmanlike manner,

MATERIALS

Glass and Glazing. All window glass to be replaced as indicated
hereinafter shall receive 3/16'" sheet B grade,

b. Downspouts. Downspouts shall be 2'"' round 28 gauge galvanized
steel with 13" side straps 6'" o.c. maximum.

Plumbing Fixtures and Materials. To be approved by Plumbing
Inspector, City of Portland,

d. Electrical Fixtures and Materials. To be approved by Electrical
Inspector, City of Portland.

WORK TO BE PERFORMED - 5205 N. E. 16th Avenue

. Install downspout on front of house with 2" round 28 gauge
galvanized steel with strap.

Install new flashing at ridge (pan type) of chimney at inter=-
section with roof mastic. Install flashing at vents with
flashing to extend 6' to 8'" (roof slope). Insure against
leakage.

bnadbiaddesaven operable (double hung standard) windows (approx.

2'0" x 2'6'"). Glass and glazing as specified. Remove and

replace loose putty. Insure at least one operable window in

each habitable room. 300.00

Install closet door - upper northeast bedroom with hallow

core - mahogany. Paint master bedroom downstairs, only, 2
coats Latex, Paint entire water-stained bedroom upstairs

2 coats Latex,

Install new water closet and gasket seal, |Install tub drain

seal. Replace laundry trap. Install floor drain grate. Roto

Rooter on sewer lines. Patch wall behind water closet with

like material., Resistant, 335.00

Replace electrical fixture in dinning room. Replace electrical
service to garage, Certify balance of housing wiring to minimum

code, 212,00

$1II63.00




5o & N E./¢ T\NCrh 7

GUTTERS: 138 N~ A ot )
4 / : /
Install downspout//on front of house, step side. — ;

FLASHING CN THE CHIMNEY:

Check for leakage.
Check ridge roll.
Check vent plpe.

Repair as needed.

WINDOWS:

Insure that all rooms have ons operable window, ,
Replace glass and glazing where needed. o~

BEDROCMS:

install closet door In upper northsast bedroom. Tt

Palnt master bedroccm downstalrs, walls only. A g Al
Paint entire water-stained bedrocm upstairs. N L. dl—ﬂﬁf/ \

PLUMBING:, , , :

a2 EYA P & g

Install water closet gasket seal.\ \j‘{év\/ TveC Bowv L

install tub drain seal. ¢ «’rft.‘ e A

Replace laundry tray trap. £ & ¢A‘,M ' /‘ ’
Install floor drain grate. ol

——— ¥ Roto Rooter sewer line.

" ELECTRICAL:

"Replace celling pulli-down typo'flxt'ura in dining rm.}r//f\:\;
ClZar the wiring on the downspout from house to garags. b

. L&W K&Q/V’ &/41!5/( G LT 1\/]///.//‘,”/9_.

JMET/ ¢ é‘f/{/ﬂ LAY wr it Heont
ﬂH1H ﬂ\tM\/\ NIl g i/ &/ﬁ/\/. W/LL

eguche NEW Torle7 Bowk




HART, John
Residential
5206 N,E. l6th
Portland, Oregon

SCOPE _OF WORK

The contractor shall furnish all materials and labor, tools, equipment, etc.
necessary to complete the work required for fix-up of the residential property
specified hereinafter. All repairs are to be done according to the code in a
workmanlike manner,

MATERIALS

a, Glass and Glazing. All window glass to be replaced as indicated herein=
after, shall receive 3/16" sheet B grade.

Downspouts. Shall be 2'' #&IT round 28 ga. galvanized steel with 13"
side straps 6" o.c. maximum,

Plumbing Fixtures and Materials, Approved by Plumbing Inspector, City
of Portland.

Electrical Fixtures and Materials, Approved by Electrical Inspector,
City of Portland.

WORK DESCRIPTION

$40.00 . Install downspout on front of house with 2" half round 28 ga.
galvanized steel w/strap.

$86.00 2. Install new flashing at ridge (pan type) of chimney at intersection
with roof mastic. Install flashing at vents with flashing to extend
6'' to 8' (roof slope). Insure leakage.

$300,00 . Install seven operable (double hung standard) windows (approx.
2'0" x 2'6"). Glass and glazing as specified, Remove and replace
loose putty.

$190.00 . Install closet door = upper northeast bedroom with hollow core =
mahogany.
Paint master bedroom downstairs - walls, only, 2 coats Latex,
Paint entire water-stained bedroom upstairs 2 coats, Latex.

$335.00 3 Install new water closet and gasket seal,
Install tub drain seal,
Replace laundry tray (trap).
Iinstall floor drain grate.
Roto Rooter on sewer lines.
Patch wall behind toilet with like material .Resistant,
All plumbing done to code in a workmanlike manner.

$§212,00 6. Replace fixture in dining room.

E—— —_— . ossible hazard
g T ﬂ?llfaerl:c‘{t!{‘ alfrt aﬁs"":&‘@?&"i}e fr;'eo‘t)nappgéetéoc eragne a(pworkmanll e mariner.




OWNER'S CERTIFICATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF IMPROVEMENTS

LOAN NO,

OWNER:

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Mul tnomah)

THAT 1, the undersigned, being duly sworn, do depose and say that | am
the owner of the Property in the City of Portland, County of Multnomah,
State of Oregon, legally described as follows:

THAT the improvements are hereby accepted by the undersigned from the
contractor as being fully and satisfactorily completed in accordance
with the contract.

THAT the undersigned hereby agrees to save harmless, the Portland
Development Commission from any lien or liens which has or may here-
after arise in connection with said improvements, and agrees to cause
the same to ve immediately released of record, and guarantees t.at
there are no conditional sales agreements nor lease purchase agreements
incurred, outstanding or unpaid in connection with said improvements .

THAT THE FOREGOING agreement and the statements herein are for valuable
consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, made as an express
warranty and representation to the Portland Development Commission, its
officers, agents or employes, that said improvements have been completed
as contemplated, and paid for in full in accordance with tnhe contract
heretofore executed vy owner herein, and ratifies all of the accounts

and disbursements of funds heretofore made and to be made by the Portland

Development Commission, its officers, agents or employes, or pursuant to
their instruction.

fo

Owner // Owner

IN WITNESS whereof, this Certification and Acceptance has been duly
signed by the Property Owner (s) in the presence of:




CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT, WARRANTY AND LIEN WA IVER

LOAN NO,

OWNER:

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Mul tnomah)

THAT |, the undersigned, being duly sworn, do depose and say that |
have contracted to construct, alter or repair an improvement on the
real estate hereinafter described or having been employed to furnish
labor or to furnish materials for the improvement being situated on
certain real estate in the City of Portland, County of Multnomah,
State of Oregon as follows:

THAT the improvements on the subject property have been fully and
satisfactorily completed in substantial conformity with the contract:
Provided that written notice of substantial nonconformity must be
given to the affiant by the Property Owner, his heirs or assigns,
within one year from the date of this affidavit,

THAT all the materials used in said improvement, all labor performed
thereon and all fees, industrial insurance and permits, in connection
with the said improvements which might give rise to liens on the with-
in described property have been paid in full,

THAT the affiant hereby waives any lien or right to lien which he may
have against the within described property and warrants to save harm-
less the said Property Owner and the Portland Development Commission
from any lien or liens which are now in existence, or may hereafter
arise by reason of said improvements, and cause the same to be released
of record immediately.

THAT the foregoing waiver and these statements are an express warranty
and the representation to the Portland Development Commission and the
Property Owner of the facts herein sworn to and is made for valuable
consideration, receipt whereof is acknowledged.

MORRIS CONSTRUCTION CoO,
CONTRACTOR

BY 4;\,/' 3/7- YA,
iL

F -

IN WITNESS whereof, this Affidavit, Warranty and Lien Waiver has been duly
signed by the Contractor, or his Agent in the presence of:

On this




INSFECTICN AND DISBURSENMCNT ORDER

LOAN # OWHER

ADDRESS
ZIP CODE______

For the purpose of obtaining payment of the listed items, the undersignad contractor
hereby certifies and warrants to the Portland Development Commission and the Qwner
that the within laborers, mechanics, suppliers and sub-contractors have actually and
satisfactorily completed that part of their work, labor or furnishing of materials
in the amount and upon the job hereinafter set forth.

CONTRACTOR MORRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,

DATE 2 2,/1 = sv_ L0 )/ —

v — —_—

- —

| certify that | have inspected the captioned property and that work is %
satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract and that the total con-
struction disbursement to date, includino the one recuasted here, do not exceed
80% of the work satisfactorily completed to date, | therefore approve this payment
of §

DATE ReHAB t",f)Vl:Uh._ to

COMTRACT BALANCE

TO: ACCOUNTANT, Portland Development Commission

You are hereby authorized to disburse the cbove amounts to the indicated
payees,

Vern F. Schmidt, Supervicor, Finance Section

B
i

ESCROW #




CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
BUREAU OF BUILDINGS
g . e
vision, Portland Oregon A l { 19 ?_Jl
» to certify th,’gt)f.rml inspection has been made of the

:;_J.L..U 3 -
= S AT

'_J 2 1
[

erected under Permit No
Located at s SN NP
Owned by \'l? \ T ’

Erected by Mowce <

and found to comply with the Building, Housing and Zoning Codes Plumbing,
Electrical and Heating not included 'L
ng,

SRR kAl

Ce “\1 ‘1\“&'11 & T

) Qe SN '\,"._f-' J

BUILDING INSPECTOR

??‘thtl’

FORM W-80 K eoas »
ORIGINAL WHITE / CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON Certificate No

DUPLICATE BLUE BUREAU OF BUILDINGS
ELECTRICAL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
Permit No. //(’C /] C‘ ST 7 — 2.7 ,192_.2..

. lled
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the electrical l s

Street and Number .7 2 ‘ZE’.‘. = L ”
Owned by . s %—‘ = - has been inspected by the Electrical
Division of the Bureau of Buildings, and found to comply with the Ordinances of the City of Portland.

under the above permit at
work done

CHI!F’/‘LEC}R!CAL I ECTOR

Contractor _lf" _ZIZZ/*Q/_/‘Q - By ; ;L;'/,’j é‘; . 4= s

NOTE—Any alteration of, or change in, any electrical wiring or apparatus makes
this certificare void, unless a permit is issued for such alteration or change.

FORM W-204 CITY OF PORTLAND, DRLGON

(2-88) BUREAU OF BUILDINGSB
PLUMBING DIVIBION

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION

Permit No../.? J -(1.' 8 ‘5

THIS IS’TO CERTIFY, That the plumbing work done under the pbove

permitatij) _.’;2 (:} (I’ ’/;'Cg"' / é_ ;f‘/k__ t.‘i e

Owned by / IS I
has been insfected by the Plumbing Division of the Bureau of Buildings and found to comply with the Ordi-
nances of the City of Portland.

FINAL INBPECTION
— ”

/ o

‘ /- : —
Contractor{ s ./ j ’{ A 4 —
ac J\_( [ / I — P '
SETAGon ¥ ) r r‘/j‘L 3y )(\ ‘-{ L ‘FI".JMQFNLILIN-.‘F' 1’::\—‘ \
. -

) = ~ \ J ) N
O i \ S B W B BCapy Palmn: [, Ot




WAIVER OF LIEN

Portland Development Commission
Neighborhood Development Qffice
5630 N.E. Union Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

The undersigned performed labor, or services, or delivered and installed

material used on the building project beinc constructed or

{ "- +"/\ LA 7_

improved for

Owner__

Addrcss__'; : h [«

That the title of any material furnished is free of encumbrance: and that,

in consideration of payment directly to

’ ~
s ay =

£
L

(General Contractor)

the undersigned waive and release any and all liens, or claims, against

said building and Property or the cwner thereof, for any and all of said

labor, services or materials.

Company : A
By \;); E; 76’491#214? §

DateC/ ??—~ ;lf{ - ;2;5 '

WITNESSED BY:

NAME

ADDRESS




WAIVER OF LIEN

Portland Development Conmission
Neighborhood Development Office
5630 N.E. Union Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

The undersigned performed labor, or services, or delivered and installed

material used on the building project being constructed or improved for

Owner

Addrcbs__

That the title of any muterial furnished is free of encumbrance: and that,

i C it 2

-

in consideration of payment directly to

(General Contractor)
the undersigned waive and release any and all liens, or claims, against
said building and property or the cwner thereof, for any and all of said
labor, services or materials.

Company_ Gross Electriec Co.

BY__L’./M.QI.—"_Z- f,iz«:z,é

#

Date July 24, 1973

WITNESSED BY:

NAME

ADDRESS




june 27, 1973

Mr. and Krs, Joha W, Rert
5206 N. E. 16th Avenue
Portisnd, Oregom 9721!

Dear Mr. and Nrs. Mart:

Ve have enclosed & claim form for & Replacement Nousing Peyment

for Hemesowners. \hen properly signed by you, the form will suther-
ize us to make payment for the rehebllitation work on your house
suthorized by WUD. Attached to the claim form I8 & letter suthor-
izaing us to make the payment directiy to Morris Construction Com=
pony. Both the clalm form and the letter require your signature.

We have also enclosed 2 copy of a sontrect batween the Portland
Development Commission and NHorrisem Comstruction Company. Plesse
note thet the contract calls fer full pays to the contracter
after It has been determined By the sslon that ths work hes
boen completed In & woriman| ke manner.

Very truly yours,

Senjamin C. Webb
Chief, Ralocation:and
. 4 v :

BOW:ch
Enclosures -

ec: J. P. Stirling, Attorney ot Lawm
Richard £. Alenander, Attorney ot Law




COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT

Required Information

1. Actual purchase price of replacement housing: § 14,663

2. Cost of canparable replacement dwelling (cost based on:

X Schedule Comparable Other) $ 21,940

Sq.Ft. of former dwelling No. of bedrooms

Acquisition payment made by agency for claimant's former

dwelling $_ 5,500
Computation

L. Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less

§ 14,663

5. Minus Line 3 - § 5,500

6. Amount of differential payment or $15,000, whichever is
less $§ 9,163

7. Total approved $ 9,163
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
I. 1f claimant purchased and occupies replacement dwellings:

a) Date purchase agreement signed (earnest money) Date:__7/30/71
b) Date of settlement (closing) Date:___9/15/71

If claimant has purchased but does not occupy replacement dwelling:
a) Purchase contract signed Date:
b) Date of settlement i Date:
c) Date of expected occupancy Date:

INCIDENTAL EXPENSES (List incidental expenses incurred by claimant in connection with
purchase of replacement dwelling.)

FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT QQENCY USE

Charged to Claimant| Paid Directly Amount Amount

| tem on Closing By Claimed Approved
Statement Claimant (Col.(b)+(c)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

See prior claim $ 158.00

TOTAL $ $ $ $

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above:
(Documentation for the above claim must be submitted,)

RHP-2




CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME eMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJEC
Portland Development Commission

1700 S, W. Fourth Avenue FRAEST M. - oRE. R-20

Portland, Oregon 97201 PARCEL NO,. R-9-2

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT, U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:

""Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United

States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu-

lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing

the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined

not more than 510,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."

. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT:
to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)

HART, John W. & Rosena /X7 Family /7 individual

Amount of differential payment claimed $ 9,163

Amount of interest payment claimed $ -0-

Costs incidental to purchase

$.9,321

Minus adjustments

Explanation: Prior Payments ‘ﬁiiLHﬁi__.

(58,000 + $158)

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner: . . . . . . . . . . « « . . . $1,163

| submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under
Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and | certify under the penalties and provisions
of U,5.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information sub=-
mitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that |
understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001,
and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in
forfeiture of the entire claim,

Date Signature of Owner-Occupant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY

This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected and the
property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displacement. |
further certify that | have examined this claim and have found it to be in accord with
the applicable provisions of Federal law and the regulations issued by the Department of
Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this claim is hereby approved
and payment in the amount of §$ is authorized,

Date Authorized Signature

RECORD OF PAYMENT
Date of Payment: Amount: §




Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart
5206 N. €. 16th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hart:

Enclosed you will find our Warrant No, 921 EH in the amount of
;P/‘-S‘,—.'.

This represents reimbursement of certain closing costs charged

to you when your property at 3141 N, Gantenbein was acquired b,
the Portland Development Commission,

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C. Webb
Chief, Relocation




URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20
Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N© 921 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

PAY TO John W. and Rosena J. Hart

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE ITHORIZED SIGNATURE

cnvormt':;r:t:..DIEGON NON-NE(;OTIABI.E

AUTHORITED BIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission . 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

. .
NG S8 DESCRIPTION

DATE CONTRACT NOS AMOUNT

Reimbursement per Claim for Settiement Costs flled. m.i
from 314) N. Gentenbelin (Parce! R-9-2). $7.55

Account Distribution

—NO.




RELOCATION PAYMENT

PROJECT: Emanue | PARCEL: R=9-2

PAYABLE TO: John W, and Rosena J. Hart

For: RHP for Homeowners . . . . . . . R S S IR U ¢+ % & §
Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. ® 3 e e - g 5 h e e ek
RHP -~ Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved $ ; Annual amount
RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment . e OEE O N w e
X_Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPAonly). . . . . . . .. .- .
Interest Expense . . ¥ 5B o W%

Fixed Moving Payment

Dislocation Allowance.

Actual Moving Costs.

Storage COSES. » s o & &

Business: Moving Expenses.

Business: In Lieu Payment.

Business: Storage Costs.

Business: Loss of Property .

Business: Searching Expenses

.

.

(IITHT

|

Name of Client John W, and Rosena Family Less

-

57
e

l

N. Gantenbein Individual Total

<
~J
v
un

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No.
Relocation Payment; Project Cost

£




HUD-6147
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66)

(Settlement Costs Incurred by Owner)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If applicable)

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Ave,

Portland, Oregon 97201 PREJECT NUNBES
, ORE. R=20

{INSTRUCTIONS: Complete oll applicable items and sign certification in Block 5. Consult the local agency as to documents to be submitted with
|this claim.

Emanue!l Hospital Project

\
|
|
|

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: “‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of

|any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . or makes ony false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre-
|

|san.)||0ns, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the some to contain any folse, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall

|be fined not more than $10, 000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."*

IDENTIFICATION OF CLAIMANT

Name (os shown in deed to local agency or in condemnation proceeding) Address (Include ZIP code)

5206 N.E. 16th Ave,

HART, JOhn u. and Rosena J. Portland Oregon 972]'

A}DENTIFJE'ATION}?F PROE’ER‘:’Y

o. Address or Legal Description c. Did you occupy this

The N. 29' of the S. 58' of Lots 1 and 2, Block 9, Subdivision v i oy ol
or RiVerView Addithn to Albina purpose of carrying o

business operations?

property either as o

b. Parcel Number(s) | X Yes No

o Reeg

3. SETTLEMENT COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT IN TRANSFERRING PROPERTY TO LOCAL AGENCY
[3: SETTLEMENT COS , CLAMANT Bt TRANGFERS M El LOCAL AGENCY ]
‘ ‘ COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT FOR LOCAL

b —

CHARGED TO AGENCY USE
CLAIMANT ON | PAID DIRECTLY |AMOUNT CLAIMED|| i =il

SETTLEMENT BY CLAIMANT XD ) | AMOUNT
STATEMENT APPROVED

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

—

_—

_Documentary Stamp Tax __[$6.05  [56,08  [56.0 s 6.05
|_Recording of Deed =it _1_1. % L} —1 150

I | s
- + ' + —
R | . || SWa | T 15 7.8 s 7.88

4. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED HEREWITH IN SUPPORT OF AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEM 3, COLUMN (<)

— P — - = = e

R — - — —

5. | CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and ony other applicable law, that this claim and information sub-
mitted herewith hove been examined by me ond are true, correct, and complete, and that | understand that, aport from the penalties and provisions
of U.S5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond any other applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture
of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other
source for any item of this claim, and thot any receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect costs actually incurred.

J
/ 1.1~ ,'a 4 "h. o
,ia Ml 3 T X f 4 LM
Signature of cloimant

(Over)




If “'"No,"'" explain

e —————— = = S ———— e — e — A —
FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
A. DOES CLAIMANT MEET ALL TIMING REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY?
X Yes l | Ne ‘
|

B. DETAIL OF COSTS COVERING MORTGAGE PREPAYMENT PENA[TY AND COSTS ALLOCABLE TO PERIOD SUBSEQUENT TO TRANSFER I
OF TITLE (Show basis for, and amount of, reimbursement due claimant for (1) any mortgage prepayment penalty, or (2) any taxes or public ser
vice charges paid by, or charged to, claimant for any period subsequent to vesting title or possession in the local agency, if the amount claimed

was paid directly by claimant or if the computation is not shown on the settlement statement. )

‘C EKPLANAT!ON OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMED AND AMOUNT APPR OVED FOR PAYMENT

. CERTIFICATION

| CERTIFY that | have examined this claim, and the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord with the applicable pro-
visions of Federal law and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this

1.55

claim is hersby approved and payment is authorized in the total amount of §

Ak e (rrae

Date ’ Aufhonzod sngm:rlurt

— et e N ft— —_—

. RECORD OF PAYMENT

Claim paid; $ by check No. dated

—r




March 6, 1974

Mr., and Mrs. John W. Hart
5206 N. E. 16th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Hart:

Re: Parcel No. R=9-2 = 3141 N. Gantenbein
Emanuve! Hospital Urban Renewal Project

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hart:

On September 14, 1971, the Portland Development Commission, as the duly
designated Urban Renewal Agency for the City of Portland, acquired the
above-described property from you as a part of the Emanuel Hospital Urban
Renewa! Project.

Under the provisions of the Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property
Acquisition Policies Act of 1970, as the former owner you are entitled to
be reimbursed for the following necessary expenses incurred by you in the
transfer of the above=-named property to the Commission:

(1) Recording fees, transfer taxes, and similar expenses inci-
dental to conveying such real property to the Commission;

(2) Penalty costs for prepayment of any pre-existing recorded
mortgege entered into in good falth, encumbering such real
property; and

(3) The pro rata portion of real property taxes paid which are
allocable to a period subsequent to the date of veeting
title in the Cosmission, or the effective date of possession
of such real property by the Commission, whichever is the
sarller.

Our records Indicate that you have not been fully reimbursed for all of
the above-mentioned costs Incurred by you. We have, therefore, prepared
the atesched clalm form covering those ltems for which you were not reim=
bursed, Please sign the claim form where marked in red and return to this

office in the enclosed, stamped, addressed envelope within ten (10) *-.1 .
Upon recelpt of the complated claim form we will process your claim for
payment .

Very truly yours,

Patrick LaCrosse
Acting Executive Director




May 25, 1973

BCw

Rehab. = John and Rosena Nart

Please see the attached file and note that the MHarts are the people who wrote
to Semator Packwood, among others, and complained that their house was not
standard at the time they were relocated. As a result of the letter, we asked
for a HUD Inspection. The HUD inspector authorized certain work to be done,
but the Harts wanted more.

Following a meeting at the Mayor's office and two fol low=up letters from us,
they have at last authorized us to suthorize the work.

We will now be required to obtain estimates from contracters, and on the basis
of the estimates prepare claim forms and suthorize the work. The cost will be
pald out of relocation funds, up to the amount of their unspent grant, which
Is Just under $7,000, £

My question is this: Should Relocation or Rehab prepare the 'specs' and ask
for the blds?




Nr. and Nrs. Jobn M. Nart
5206 M. L. 16th Avenve
Portiand, Oregen 97211

Dear Nr. and Ars. Nart:

Ve refer to our letter to you of April 17, 1973 and note thet to
dote we have not recelved your reply. In the event that the letter
hes gone astrey or beceme lost, we have enclesed & copy.

ve will be unsble to bagin the work on your preperty wntil wa have
your written authorizetien.

Please let us have your reply In the near futere.

Yery truly yours,

Senjamin C. vebd
Chief, Rolocation ond

Proparty Menagemsnt

viich
Enclosure

ooy (i

Nr. J. P, Stirling, Attorney At Law
nr. fshert Nelson, C=CAP 0fflce




April 17,

Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart
5206 N. E. 16th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hart:

in sccordance with the agresment reached at the April 12, 1973 -utln‘ at
City Hall, we reiterate the offer made to you In our letter of July 28,

1972 to authorize the repalr work on your property approved by the repre-
sentative of the Department of Housing and Urban Development as a resuilt
of his July 10, 1972 inspection, viz.:

GUTTERS:

install downspout on front of house, step side.
FLASHING ON THE CHIMNEY:

Check for leskage.
Check ridge roll.
Check vent plpe.

Repair as needed.

Insure that all rooms have one operable window.
5 Replace glass and glaging where nesded.

install closet door in upper northesst bedroom.
Paint master bedroom downstairs,

walls q];.
Paint entire water=-stained badroom upstairs.
PLUMB ING :

instal! water closet gasket seal.
install tub drain seal.

Replace laundry tray trap.
install floor drain grate,

Roto Rooter sewer line.




Mr. and Mrs. John Mart
Page 2
April 17, 1973

ELECTRICAL:

Replace celling puil-down typs fixture In dining room,
Clear the wiring on the downspout from house to garage.

We would sppreciate your concurrence befors work Is commenced on this

property. |f these repairs appear acceptable to you, pleass sign and
return the attached copy.

As agreed at the April 12, 1973 meeting, acceptance of the proposed re-
palrs doss not prevent you from making additional appeals to HUD If you
are still dissatisfled. MHowever, the sbove-mentioned repalirs are the

full extent of repairs that we have been authorized by HUD to make to
this date.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C, Webb
Chief, Relocation and
Property Management

Signed:

Date:

ce: Miss Susan Rerr, Mayor's 0ffice

Mr. Jim neCandlish, Loga! Ald

Wr, J. P, Stirling, Attorney ot Low
Hr. Robert Nelsen, C~CAP 0fflice




MEMORAND UM

Date _ April 12, 1973

T0: The File
FROM: BCW

SUBJECT: Meeting at Mayor's Office re: Rehab of Harts' Property

On this date a meeting was held at the Mayor's office, be-
tween Robert Nelson of the American Friends Service; James
McCandlish from Legal Aid; Susan Kerr and Bill Scott from
the Mayor's office; J. P. Stirling, the Harts' attorney;
Richard Alexander, PDC attorney; and B. C. Webb, PDC staff.

The meeting had been called by Miss Kerr for the purpose
of reaching an agreement between the Harts and PDC with
respect to the rehab work to the Harts' house, authorized
by HUD.

It was agreed that the Harts would sign a copy of our July
28, 1973 letter if we would include language saying that by

accepting this work they would not sign away their right
for a further appeal to HUD.




T0: Don Silvey
FROM : Norm Beukelman

SUBJECT: 5206 N.E. 16th Avenue
HART, John W,

5/9/72

Met with Chet Collingsworth of the City of Portland Housing Divisions, and
picked up the reports they had on this property. | then went to the Hart's

residence, but although Chet and | thought we heard voices inside, that was no
answer,

Upon inspection of the exterior, the windows looked worn, but we could not
tell from the side walk.

5/10/72

Mrs Hart called to ask why | had left a card in her door; | set up an
appointment to inspect her home at 3:00,

Met Chet Collingsworth at the Hart property to inspect the conditions of
the items that are on the City Housing Report, such as:

Plumbing
Stool leaking, bath tub drain leaking, and drain line to sewer line
seems to have an obstruction of some kind (when a lot of water is drained

down the sewer, it will back up in the basement,)

ROTTEN Windows

The windows are leaking in up stairs storage room, and need a stop
put in; they are water stained and peeling very badly, but they seem to
be sound,

One bedroom ceiling shows water stain which could be flasKing around
the chimney, which is not tarred enough.

The dining room light is a pull down type, with a wire on it to hold
it close to the ceiling. The fixture in this room is inoperative at this
time.




Memo to Don Silvey
May 11, 1972
Page 2

Bedroom Conditions as to Numbers

There are 2 bedrooms downstairs, one of which has an accordian door
between the living room and bedroom, with a closet and another door for
entry, Mrs. Hart stated that this is a den. It could be used as a den,
but they are using it as a bedroom, and the City |nspector passed it as
a bedroom,

Ugstairs

There are 2 bedrooms and a storage room that cannot be used for a
bedroom, which is sited in the City's Housing Report. Number 4 A west,
second story dormer room, lacks the minimum required 7' 6'' ceiling height
for use as a habitable room,

The cracks in the N. E. downstairs bedroom have been repaired and
have not cracked again, and have not been painted.

The down spouts appear to have been fixed in some way under the
house.

This house should have been painted on the inside as well as the outside for
certification for an FHA 235,

Called City Hall, Permit Division, to ask if plumbing work had been finalized
by building inspector. | was told | had to wait until 2:30 to talk to Schofield.

Asked the Electric Division why a permit was taken out and for what. There was
a plug circut in the basement in violation of city code. Bohm Electric did the work
of putting in the conduit, and it was finaled by the Electric Building Inspector on
9/1/71, but their report is still in file. | asked that the report be forwarded to
Don Silvey.

| found the electric wires leading from the house to the garage touching the
downspout on house.

In the basement, 1/4 of it has a h%“‘retaining wall, with dirt from there to the
foundation wall. Does this pass FHA?

Skim coat plaster on the outside of the basement walls is spalding.




Memo to Don Si ]-'lﬁi-."
May |1, 1972
Page 3

5/11/72

Placed a call to the Plumbing Division, Mr. Schofield,
had been done. Burfitt Plumbing did the work.

The following items were comp leted:
Check pressure relief valve, put on drain pipe
Install new kitchen sink trap and bushing

Install legal clean out plug,

Finaled by inspector on 9/15/71. Owner cleared rain drain and fixed settiging

On the ""Notice of Defects in Plumbing'' report, it sited that a sewer line is
Partially stopped up, and the bath tub is leaking. These problems have not been
corrected as yet,

5/12/72

Called Columbia Mortgage. FHA final approval is dated 6/18/71, and signed by
Black. Reimbursement agreement signed by seller, Ed Potter, on 11/17/71.




J. P. STIRLING
ATTORNEY AT LAW
J.P. STIRLING 4110 N.E.TILLAMDOK STREET TELEPHONE
H.WILLIAM KRETZMEIER PORTLAND, OREGON 97212 288-929!

March 27, 1973

Hon. Neil Goldschmidt
Mayor's Office

1220 S.W. Pifth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204

Attn: Susan Kerr

Re: Mr, and Mrs. John W, Hart
5206 N.E. 16th, Portland

Dear Sir:

On behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Hart, who have previously
contacted your office, I am writing in regard to two matters:

(1) The house they were provided by the Portland
Development Commission which has not been
brought up to standards; and

(2) A threat of a mortgage foreclosure from Columbia
Mortgage Company.

Mr, and Mrs, Hart were moved out of their home at
3141 N. Gantenbein and placed in another home at 5206 N.E. 1l6th,

There are a number of improvements and repairs to be
done to the home on N.E., 16th Avenus, It appears that all that
can bo accomplished is to receive letters from a Benjamin C, Rl '
evelo t Commission office. He has - WHETE
‘sign a letter stating that this |5 LicffN

why he does not have th. 11:-- rmirod that he acknowledges
should be repaired, and do so promptly. This has been going on 7
since at least June of 1972, I

J— L]
i

A copy of Mr, Webb's letter of August 1,‘i§12 indicates
the items that he agrees should be accomplished. All that Mrs.
Hart asks is that these he done.

There has been a further problem in that a portion of
the house is sinking and there are cracks in the walls. We have
asked for braces for this and Mr., Webb does not appear willing
to provide this. In any event, we would like to have the items




Hon., Neil Goldschmidt
March 27, 1973
Page 2

set forth in his letter of August 1, 1972 completed without

Mrs. Hart having to go on her knees to him to have it accomplished.
He has already told her over the phone "i{f the house doesn't

suit you, get out".

I am sending a copy of this letter to Mr. Webb for
his information,

In regard to the mortgage, the Portland Development
Commission apparently arranged for the Harts to have a mortgage
with Columbia Mortgage Company. Their original payments were
$53 together with a subsidy of $34. Because of an increase in
taxes on the property, the Columbia Mortgage Company now asks
for a monthly payment from the Harts of $75. We compute that
all they need igs $62.58. I am enclosing a copy of a letter from
Columbia HMortgage to the Harts regarding the current payment
and the new payment for your information.

The Columbia Mortgage Company is now threatening fore-
closure because Mrs. Hart has not paid the February and March
payments. She sent a $53 check to them for February and it was
returned to her. I have re-submitted it and have suggested to
them that the payments be $62.58 per month,

The Harts' income is limited to $338 for Mr. and Mrs.
Hart and six children from social security. wMr, Hart is suf-
fering from cancer and as Mrs. Hart puts it, just “eats medicine”,
which is very expensive.

appreciate your help in solving our problem with
pment Commission and also in trying to arrive
some reasonable amount for mortgage payments for these people.

Your consideration of this matter will certainly be
appreciated,

Yours very, truly,

177
Vs
J.P."Stirling

JPS:14
Enc.

cc - and Mrs. John Hart
Vznjamin C. Webb




T0:
FROM:

SUBJECT :

MEMORAND UM

Date _ February 22, 1973

The File

BCW

Telephone Call from Susan Kerr, Mayor's Office (248-4120)

| had a telephone call from Miss Kerr of the Mayor's office
on this date, relative to Mr. and Mrs. John Hart. She said
that Mr. Hart had telephoned her and said that PDC had relo-
cated them into their present house on N.E. 16th Avenue and
that at the time of relocation PDC had promised to fix up
the house but so far had not done so.

| gave Miss Kerr a brief history of the Hart case, including
the fact that at the time of relocation they had been so
anxious to move that they had not really given us time to
render much assistance and that they located the property

on N. E. 16th Avenue themselves.

We discussed the case at some length. Miss Kerr indicated
that she might call them and try to set up a meeting with
the Harts. | also informed Miss Kerr that at one time the
Harts had had an attorney and suggested that she might also
contact the attorney. She indicated that she might call

us back.




December 13, 1972

Mr. J. P, Stirling
Attorney at Law

4111 N, E. Tillamook Street
Portland, Oregon 97212

Dear Mr, Stirling:;
Re: Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart

We refer to your letter of November 27, 1972 and wish to advise that
we have not submitted the above-mentioned case to the Department of
Housing and Urban Development, as mentioned In your letter, because
It appears to us that we are In substantial agreement.

With respect to paragraph one, please note that this condition was
cited by the City Bureau of Bulldings inspector Iin his letter of August
13, 1971. By his letters of September 9, 1971 and November 17, 1972
the Bureau of Bulldings Inspector has confirmed that this condition has
been corrected, No further actlon is required.

With respect to paragraph two, it had been our intention to repalr the
cracks in the bedroom walls due to settling, at the time the house was
repainted. This will be Included In the specifications given to the
contractor,

With respect to paragraph three, plesse refer to our letter of July 28,
1972 md m- Mmhﬂo .lfﬂ‘y agreed to cover these [tems.

As you know, /narowm te :lm this case. May we please m
your client's agreement to our letter of July 28, 1972,

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C. Webb
Chief, Relocation and

Property Management




cxnmi:j‘.fb”'
P DR
0. o~ e

—IJ. P. STIRLING
) ATTORNEY AT LAW

Al N.E TILLAMOOK STREET

. P.STIRLING . i 1.551
H. WILLIAM KRETZMEIER ﬁ;;-_,.,) cnﬂj ___ | PORTLAND.OREGON 97212

November 27, 1972

B -_ RECEIVED

k.ester Fie Copy

- ‘ NOV 28 1977

Mr. Benjamin C. Webb PORTLAND OEVELE?3TRT prsressocion
Portland Development Commission I A
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Re: Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart
5206 N.E. 16th Avenue

Dear Mr. Webb:

On behalf of Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart, and in response
to your letter to them of September 5, 1972, this is a written
statement setting forth the reasons for objecting to your decision
for repairs contained in your letter of August 1, 1972.

This letter is submitted so that you may refer the case
to the DHUB for final determination.

The Harts would, of course, want the work performed
that is outlined in your letter of August 1, 1972 but they also
are asking for the following:

(1) Bracing or some support provided for the master
bedroom extension or other means to prevent any
further settling.

(2) Patch and repair the cracks in the master bedroom
when painted.

Full compliance with the City of Portland requirements,
particularly the deficiencies in the plumbing inspec-
tion report of March 1, 1972, as set forth in the

City Building Inspections Director letter of November
17, 1972.

Your cooperation is and will be appreciated.

] very truly,
1 ST R——

{ETP. Stirling
JPS:13
cc John W. Hart
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Mr. J. P. Stirling Master File Copy 7

4111 NE Tillamook Street =
Portland, Oregom 97212

Rat 5206 NE 16th Avenus
Dear Sir:

In refersnce to your latter of November 13, 1972 regarding the two=-
story, wod frame, four-bedroom dwelling and detached garage at tha above
address, on August 3, 1971 this vacant property was inspscted by a rep-
resentative of the Housing Division in response to a request from Mr. Crolley
of the Portland Development Commission's Emanuel Hospital Relocation office.
Qur non-compliance letter to the Portland Development Commission, dated
August 13, 1971, requesting correction of deficiencies noted followed this
inspection.

Items 1, 2 and 3 cited in our letter wers subsequently corrected by
Edward F. Potter of 625 N. Buffalo Street, Portland. Item & was not cor-
rected. However, Mr. Potter stated that the purchaser was aware that the
room in question was not designed or approved to be used for a habitablae room.
Mr. Pottar requested a re-inspection of these items on August 26, 1971. The
re-inspection was made on September 1, 1971, following receipt of an approval
from the Electrical Division covering work done on the property under their
perait #101473.

Our letter of compliance to the Portland Development Commission, dated
September 9, 1971, followed receipt of an approval from the Plumbing Division
covering work done on ths property under their permit #173099.

This completed our action on this inspection request, our objective being
to meet a requirement of the Department of Housing and Urban Development that
displaced persons from the Bmanuel Hospital Urban Renewal Area be assured of
safe, decent, sanitary housing.

On March 1, 1972 Mrs. Hart requested our ingpection of the property. This
ingpection was made by Mr. Collingsworth of the Housing Division office, and
included, at his request, an inspection by the Plumbing Division of the sanitary
drainage system which, according to Mrs. Hart, had developed an intermittent
backzflow.




Mr. J. P. Stirling i Noveswber 17, 1972

Uur letter of non-compliance tu Mre. Hart, dated March 10, 1972, in-
cluded the plumbing report and sn item regarding inoperable furnace controls.
Algo included were several minor itess cited under Property Rehabilitation
Standards for the King-Vemon=Sabin iieighborhocd Development Progras although
the program had not yet been funded. Uur records indicate no further action
on this inspection request from kMrs. Hart.

On May 10, 1972, the property wes agaiu ingpected by Mr. Collingeworth,
et the request of Mr. Beukelman of the Portland Development Commigsion, for
compliance with City rezuletions end Property Rehabilitation Standarde adopted
for the King-Vernon-Sabin Neighborticod Development Program which had now been
funded by the Department of Housing and Urben Development.

Our letter of non-compliance to the Portland Development Commission on
Hay 19, 1972 referred to deficiencies &9 noted in the plumbing inspection report
of March 1, 1972. Also noted in this letter were tw violations of Property
Rehabilitation Standards and five conditions of an incipient nature. OCur records
indicate no further action by the Portland Development Commission on this in-
spection request.

The proposed repairs, as set forth in Mr. Webb's letter addressed to Mr. snd
Mrs. Rart and dated July 28, 1972, do not appear as violations cited in our let-
ters of Aupgust 3, 1971, Harch 10, 1972 and May 19, 1972, with the exception of
his final item under "Plumbing" which refers to an obstructed drain line which
was included in our plumbing report of March 1, 1972.

From our records and corregpondence it would appear that there is no
direct correlstion between the three inspections made by the Housing Division
and that conducted by a representative of the Depsartment of Housing and Urban
Development on July 10, 1972.

The objections to which you refer and swhich sppeared in our letter of
Mgust 13, 1971 have been absted. The first three were abated by action of
Mr. Potter and the fourth by virtue of our spproval of the structure as a four-
bedroom, rather than a five-bedroom dwelling.

Yours truly,

C. N, CHRRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

S. J. Chegwidden
CHF 31dm Chief Houging Iospector
cc: Portland Dev. Comm.
cc: Mr. Benjemin Webb, POC, 1700 SW 4th Ave.
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Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

Attn: Mr., Crolley

Gentlemen:
As the result of a displaced person
made by the Housing Division of the two-

single-family dwelling and detached gara

Our inspector reports the fo
City regulations:

llowing

1. Northeast bedroom addition appe

by vertical cracks in the bedroom w

portion of the floors.

North and south downspouts of the n
appear to be obstructed as evidence

exterior foundation wall.

East cellar wall and floor show
Note: This area is adjacent to
item #2.

A west second story dormer room
7' 6" ceiling height for use as

a-

The above conditions may not consti
for certification. Due to obvious defic
installation, it will be necessary that
respective divisions for their certifica

Please notify the Housing Division
24 Avenue, Telephore 288-6077, when the
proper permit where required, and a rein

CHF tvo
ce: Plumbing & Electrical Div.

August 13, 1971

Re E., 16 Avenue

5206 N.

N

J
/

and your request an inspection was
story, wood frame, four bedroom,
ge at the above address.

conditions are in noncompliance with

ars to be settling as evidenced

alls and declination of east

ortheast bedroom addition
d by water stains on the

evidence of water penetration.
downspouts cited in preceding

lacks the minimum required
a habitable room.

tute all of the corrections required
jencies in the plumbing and electrical
you request an inspection from the
tion.

of the Bureau of Buildings, 2200 N. E,
corrections have been completed, under
spection can be madc.

Yours truly,

C., N, CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING lNSPECTIONS D}RECTUR
l / : & r;"s/‘ 4"u/,

4

L \ i

s. 3, Chegwidden
Chief Housing Inspector




November 7, 1972

Mr. J. P, Stirling
Attorney at Law

L1111 N. E. Tillamook Street
Portland, Oregon 97212

Dear Mr. Stirling:
Re: Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart

As requested by you In our telephone conversation of November 7,
1972, we have enclosed a copy of the September 9, 1971 letter

from the City Bullding Inspector relative to the Hart property
at 5206 N. E. 16th Avenue.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C, Webb
Chief, Relocetion and
Property Management




J. P. STIRLING
ATTORNEY AT LAW

3 411 N.E. TILLAMOOK STREET
P STIRLING

H WILLIAM RRETZMEIER PORTLAND. OREGON 97212

November 6, 1972
RECEIVED
NOV 7 1
PRRILAND B e L

s

Mr. Benjamin C. Webb

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Re: Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart

Dear Mr. Webb:

Thank you for forwarding the correspondence
regarding this matter.

I have talked further with Mrs. Hart and there
are a few things in addition to the matters listed in your
letter of July 28, 1972. They are as follows:

(1) Repair crack in master bedroom downstairs;

(2) Braces for the master bedroom extension
as the foundation is settling; and

(3) Meet the requirements of the City inspection
letter of August 13, 1971.

I trust this can be accomplished without any due
delay.

Yogfgﬂvery truly,

/

A —

Stirling




October 26, 1972

Mr. J. P. Stirling
Attorney at Law

4111 N, E. Tillamook Street
Portland, Oregon 97212

Dear Mr. Stirling:
Re: Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart

We refer to your letter of October 20, 1972, and as requested,
we have enclosed a copy of our July 28, 1972 letter to Mr. and
Mrs. John Hart: We have also enclosed a copy of an August 8,
1972 letter to the Harts, which we believe will further clarify
the situation.

As suggested In your letter, we are quite anxious to satisfactorily
close this case. We will be happy to work with you in any way thet
we can.

Very truly yours,

Senjamin C. Webb
Chlef, Relocation and
Property Management

BCW:ch
Enclosure




J. P. STIRLING
ATTORNEY AT LAW

4 N E TILLAMOOK STREETY

PORTLAND, OREGON 97212

October 20, 1972

RECEIVED

Mr. Benjamin C. Webb PORTLAGG DEEL P T COAMISSION
Portland Development Commission

1700 S.W. Fourth

Portland, Oregon 97201

Re: Property of Mr. and Mrs. John Hart
5206 N.E. 1l6th, Portland 97211

Dear Mr. Webb:

Mrs. Hart has asked my advice respecting her problems
in connection with the repair of her home.

She brought me your letter of September 5, 1972 but I
do not have your letter of July 28, 1972 and wonder if a copy
of that could be provided.

This apparently has been in process for some time and
I would be hopeful of working toward a clearance.

Your cooperation will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

74
.




September 5, 1972

Mr. and Mrs. John Hart
5206 N. E. 15th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hart:

We have completely reviewed your file from beginning to end, and
sgain reached the conclusion that no work can be performed on your dwelling
unless one of two conditions is met.

We either need to have your approval to go shead on the repalrs
as set out In our letter to you dated July 28, 1972, or we need @ written
statement from you .'.Eﬁ.lliﬂﬂ.ﬁ.“""" out your reasons for objecting to
our decision, and requesting that we refer your case to DMUD for final
determination. One of the sbove-mentioned Items must be done before we
can proceed further, as we believe DHUD regulations will not permit us to
do the repairs you have requested.

We are most anxious to assist you in having your house brought
up to standard, and we belleve this Is the gquickest wey to do so.

Yours very truly,

Senjamin C. Webb
Chief, Relocation and

Property Mansgement
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August 8, 1972

Mr. and Nrs. John Hart
5206 N. E. 16th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Nart:

On August |, 1972 wa received a telephone call from you relative to our
letter to you of July 28, 1972. You Indicated thet the work proposed

to be done In the July 28, 1972 letter did not cover all of the Items
that you wanted corrected. By agreement between you and ourselves,

Mr. James Crolley and | visited you at your home on August 2, 1972.
During our interview you Indicated that our July 28, 1972 proposal would
satisfy all of your complaints except ralsing the celling In one lupstairs
room, to allow It to qualify as a bedroom and to ralse the foundation In
the extens lon area of the downstairs mester bedroom.

You were displaced frem your former residence at 3141 N. Gantenbein by

the Emenue! Hosplital Project. You thereby qualiflied to receive a replace~

ment housing payment to assist you In the purchase of & comparabie replace-

ment dwelling of your choice, adequate to your needs, under the provisions

:: th: ilhlforn Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition Policles
t O 970.

The houss from which you were displaced was a two-bedroom, 867 square feot
ualt and not adequate to your needs. According to the occupancy stendards
used by the Commission, you require & minimum of four bedrooms. The house

, emclusive of the upstairs room with

cplling, s to mest ¥ : requl s
e T A e

2 your house in your needs., Howaver, if you feel that
occupency requirements have not been met, please inform us In writing
L ‘Rr. Mart requires » private
resson for wanting en extra
with 8 letter Indicating that
Ve would then bs In a position

tion In the master bedroom, we have been Informed
Inspectors that there was an addition to the master bedroom,




Nr. and Nrs. John Mart
Page 2
August 8, 1972

Following the addition, there wes a cartaln amount of sattling but that
the foundation has besn steble for o mmber of years.

Based on the Information we now have, It Is our opinion thet the HUD

regulations will not permit us to perform any work to your house except
the items mentioned In our letter of July 28, 1972. Mey we have your
agreement ?

If you are not prepared to agree, please send us your written objection

with a request that we present YOur case te the Department of Hous Ing
and Urban Development for o fina) determinat lon.

Very truly yours .

Benjamin C. VWebb
Chief, Relocation and

Property Management




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date August 3, 1972

The File

Benjamin C. Webb

Rehabilitation of the Hart Property

On August J, 1972 | received a telephone call from Mrs. John W. Hart
relative to our letter to her of July 28, 1972, Mrs. Hart asked what
we intended to do about the substandard bedroom that she had, which
was substandard because of the low ceiling. She indicated that at
the time she agreed to purchase the house, she had understood that
this condition would be corrected. She further indicated that when
she received a letter from the Bureau of Buildings saying that the
substandard conditions had been corrected, she had assumed that this
was one of the substandard conditions mentioned in the report, and
that she had had her furniture and equipment moved into the house
before going back to see that the work had not been done.

On this date, Mr. Crolley and | visited the Hart house. |t does appear
that the house is not adequate to their needs. Mr. Hart has indicated
that because of health reasons he must have his own bedroom, and he has
promised to have his doctor send us a letter to this effect., The pre-
sent sleeping arrangements now are: the 16 year old boys have one bed-
room; the two girls share another bedroom; Mr. Hart occupies the third
bedroom; and Mrs. Hart and the 17 year old boy and the six year old boy
share another bedroom. This is quite an unsatisfactory arrangement,
and it does indicate the need for a fifth bedroom.

We did not go into detail as to what we propose to do with the Harts
at this inspection, but we did promise to consider the matter further
and let them know our decision at an early date. In the meantime, we
propose not to proceed with the rehabilitation work mentioned in our
July 28 letter until we determine whether or not we can do anything to
meet the Harts' occupancy requirements.




July 28, 1972

Mr. and Ars. John Hart
5206 M. E. 16th Avenue
Portiand, Oregon 97211

Daar Mr. and Nrs. Mart:

In accordance with the inspection made July 10, 1972 at 5206 M. E.
I6th Avenue by a representative of the Department of Housing and
Urban Development, we are prepared to repair the following Items:

GUTTERS:

instal]l downspout on front of house, step side.
FLASHING ON THE CHIMNEY:

Check for leskage.
Check ridges roll,
Check vent pipe.

Repair as needed.

W INDOWS ;

insure that al! rooms have one operable window.
Replace glass and glazing where needed.

BEDROOMS :

““imeta}l closst door in wpper M. E. bedroem.
falat master bedroom dowmatsirs, walli .
Paint entire water-stained bedroom upstalrs.

PLUNS IN6 :

install water closet gasket seal.
install tub drain seal.

Replece laundry tray trap.
install floor drain grate.

Rote Rooter sewer line.




Mr. and Ars. John NHart
Page 2
July 28, 1972

ELECTRICAL:

Replace celling pull-down type fixture in dining room.
Clear the wiring on the downspout from house to garage.

We would asppreclate your concurrence before work is commenced on this
property. If these repairs appear acceptable to you, please sign and
return the attached copy. If this Is not acceptable, or If you have
any questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C. Webb
Chlef, Relocation and

Property MHanagement




July 11, 1972

' /B, ) MEMORANDUM
52 HEHORANOUN

File

LYG-LS

—

Hlorm Beukelman

Items to be Repaired
HART, Jchn

5206 N. E. 16th
Parc=] No. R-9-2

An inspection was made July 10, 1972
Patterson, DHUD code specialist,
at this time.

, of the John Hart property, with Duane

to determine what repairs were to be made
The following items were determined to need repairing:

GUTTERS:

» - -
Al e

-‘dcnnspout on!hhe step side,
- - — T = TTmrhese

nJ

FLASHING ON THE CHIMNEY:

Check for leakage \ ANO
Check ridge roll \
Check vent pipe \
#f
WINDOWS:

INSORE THAT ALL fop e OME

GLASS AmwD
. = - £smoperable mndmu v .. orrav=replace \rese—
glazing where needed, oo —aco 4 et — -

BEOROOMS;

Install closet door in uoper N. E. Bedroom.
Wepaint master bedroom cownstairs, walls only.
Paint entire water-stained bedroom upstalrs.

tWater closet gasket seal,
_Tub drain seal,

Laundry tray trap

Floor drain grate

Roto Rooter sewer line




Memo-July 11, 1972 (Cont.)
Parcal MNo. R-9-2

ELECTRICAL:

Replace ceiling pull-down type fixture in dining room,
Clear the wiring on the downspout from house to garage,

MNOTE: :
Specifications to be made up for bidding; contractor picked.
Relocation will assume the amount-of -the contraet.




July 11, 1972
MEMORANDUM
i) £ File
FROM: Norm Beukelman

SUBJECT: Items to be Repaired
HART, John
5206 N. E. 16th
Parcel No. R=9-2

An inspection was made July 10, 1972, of the John Hart property, with Duane
Patterson, DHUD code specialist, to determine what repairs were to be made
at this time. The following items were determined to need repairing:

GUTTERS:

The gutter on the front of the house needs a downspout on the step side,
Determine where downspouts on the new addition empty. |f they are runing
on the ground under the house, use splash box.

FLASHING ON THE CHIMNEY:
Check for leakage
Check ridge roll
Check vent pipe

WINDOWS:

All rooms need an operable window. Correct or replace where needed,
glazing where needed, and paint with matching paint,

BEDROOMS:

Install closet door in upper N. E. Bedroom.
Repaint master bedroom downstairs, walls only.
Paint entire water-stained bedroom upstairs.

PLUMBING:

Water closet gasket seal,
Tub drain seal,

Laundry tray trap

Floor drain grate

Roto Rooter sewer line




Memo-July 11, 1972 (Cont.)
Parcel No. R-9-2

ELECTRICAL:

Replace ceiling pull-down type fixture in dining room.
Clear the wiring on the downspout from house to garage.

NOTE:

Specifications to be made up for bidding; contractor picked.
Relocation will assume the amount of the contract.




Ted Parker

E. R. Wiley

| met with Mr, and Mrs. John Hart in their home on June 18, 1969 at
10:00 A.NM,

| explained relocation regulations and the results of proposed alterna-

tive action on thelr part. | belleve they understood what | said.

Return horenley your file,

AR

ot TR R
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June 2, 1972

Mr. Edward Kemp

Speclal Assistant to
Senator Bob Packwood

Senate Office Building

Washington, D. C.

Dear Ed:

Thank you for your letter of May Ath regarding John and Rosena
Mert who were relocated from the Emanuel Hospital Project.

The staff Is Involved In a thorough review of the points raised
in Mrs. Hart's letter to you. One of the complications in a
case such as this is the differenca between the requl rements
for home inspection In two kinds of projects - one for rahabl -
tation In a Nelghborhood Development Program involiving Project
Rehabllitation Standards, and the other in a conventional clesr-
ance project involving regulations under the U. ‘form Relocation
Act. .

Xe
oW

As 300n 88 we have all the detalls and recommendations can be
made, a full report will be forwarded to you.




Mr. and Mrs. John Hart
5206 N. E. 16th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hart:

We have your letter of May 19, 1972. We wish to apologize for any
inconvenlence caused you by the number of Inspectors who have inspected
your house within the past few weeks.

it is our policy that people displaced by our activities have full
opportunity to occupy standard housing that Is adequate to their needs.
You have Indicated that through an error, the property you now occupy
was not standard at the time thet you moved in. We are now attempting

to determine both the extent of ahy pre-existing substandard conditions
and the amount of work necessary to correct them. We will be unable
to correct any substandard conditions that have developed since you
purchased and occuplied the property.

Please be assuraed that we have only sent inspectors to see you when we
. believed it absolutely necessary. Our interest In this uttqr is to
provide you with the maximum assistance under the law.

Your case ls' still under emldorotlon. and you will hear from us again
within a few days,

B e L N ¥ ey truly yours,

Benjemin C. Webb
Chief of Relocation end
Propérty Management




T0:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

Chas, E. Taft
Benjamin C. Webb

John V. and Resena Hart

This family was relocated from the Emanuel Project Area to a property
at 5206 N, €. 16th Avenue, Before relocation benefits were paid, we

ived a letter from the City Bureau of Bulidings Indicating that the
property was in sctandard condition., The property had also passed an
FHA 235 inspection which Indicated that the property was up tc 235
standards,

On 4/30/72 we recelved a letter from Senator Packwood's office, with a
copy of a letter written by Mrs. Hart in which she said that the City
building inspector erred when he said the building was standard and
asked that the substandard conditions be corrected. May 19, 1972
City housing Inspectors reinspected subject property and issued

the attached findings.

Under the provisions of Relocation Handbook 1371.2, Chapter 2, Para=
graph 3. b (1) (a), ""Decent, safe, and sanitary housing is housing which

is in. . . conformance with local housing codes." Under theprovisions
of Chapter 6, Section 3, Paragraph 33 b,, "A person 'purchases' a dwelling
If he ., ., . purchases a substandard dwelling and rehabilltates it to bring
it up to standardy . . . "provided the total cost of purchase and rehab
do not exceed the allowable grant. The maximum grant which the Harts may
claim Is $15,000, The amount previously pald is $8,000. We could now
pay the amount necessary to bring the house up to standard, providing

the amount does not exceed $7,000,

| recommend that we correct the cited conditions. As socon as we recelive

bids, we are prepared to place in escrow the required additional grant
money.

BCW:ch




BUREAU OF BUILDINGS
CITY HALL
5 ! C. N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLJC UTILITIES A | g Bullding Division
5 C. C. Crank, Chistf

CONNIE McCREADY :
COMMISSIONER /ﬁﬁ

Electrical Division
R. A. Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W, Wallace, Chief

N v . h ] R v Permit Division
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May 19, 1972 MAY 22 1972

n ey onatedT PRAYRISSYE
Portland Development Commission Fﬁiﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁidunraﬂ Ebu&&ﬁﬂn
1700 S. ¥W. 4 Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201
16 Avenue

Attn: Mr, Norman Beukelman
Dear Sirs:

At your request a joint reinspection was made of the two-story, wood
frame, single-family, four-bedroom dwelling and detached garage at the above
addree
address,

Our inspector reports the following conditions exist which apparently
have developed since the inspection of September 9, 1971:

1. Plumbing deficiencies as noted in the enclosed report,

The following conditions, while not constituting standards for decent,
safe and sanitary housing, are in noncompliance with Property Rehabilitation
Standards as set forth in the King-Vernon-Sabin Neighborhood Development Program
which were not in effect at the time of the initial inspection:

1, Floor finish in all rooms is worn., II Q 5
2. Plastered exterior foundation walls are spalling. II K 1

We further note that the following items, while not constituting a viola-
tion at this time, can be expected to deteriorate into a substandard condition
unless corrective measures are taken:

Decorative treatment of walls, ceilings and millwork in all rooms
is between periods of maintenance.

Minor cracking 1s apparent in some rooms,

Concrete floor in the garage is cracked and settled.

Side entry door to the garage is weathered,

Furnace seems slow to reach a heating level and may need adjusting.
Filters are dirty and should be changed.




Portland Dev, Commission 2 May 19, 1972

With the exception of plumbing deficiencies, which will require corrections,
the remainder of the conditions are King-Vernon-Sabin Standards.

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings, 2200 N. E,
24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when corrections have been completed.

Yours truly,

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN

BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR
£

S. J. Chegwidden
Chief Housing Inspector
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JOHN SPARKMAN, ALA., CHAIRMAI

WILLIAM PROXMIRE, WIS,
HARRISON A. WILLIAMS, JR., N.J.
THOMAS J. MCINTYRE, N.H.
WALTER F. MONDALE, MINN,
ALAN CRANSTON, CALIF.

ADLAI E. STEVENSON 111, ILL.
DAVID H. GAMBRELL, GA

JOHN G. TOWER, TEX.
WALLACE F. BENNETT, UTAM
EDWARD W. BROOKE, MASS
B80S PACKWOOD, OREG.
WILLIAM V. ROTH, JR,, DEL
BILL BROCK, TENN.

RODERT TAFT, JR,, OHIO

DUDLEY L. O'NEAL., JA.
STAFF DIRECTOR AND GENERAL COUNSEL

Wlnited Hlates Denatle

COMMITTEE ON BANKING, HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510
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5206 N. E. 16th
Portland, Oregon 97211
April 30th, 1972

Senator Bob Packwood,
U. S. Senate, Washington D.C. 20510

Dear Sir:
| have a problem | wonder if you could help me with, or advise me where |
could get help with it? My problem is this: My family and | - (8 in family,
6 children andmy self and Husband) formly lived at 3141 - N. Gantenbein here
in Portland. We was buying our home at 3141 - N. GANTENBEIN St. - the Emanuel
Hospital Project caused us to be one of the Displaced families, this happened
the latter part of 1971 - The Portland Development Commission the people we
dealt with promised to get another home for us with at least (4) four bedrooms
and they said it would have to meet all city inspection standards. Well we
got a house through them and Columbia Mortgage - But it is a (3) three bed-
room house because the city inspector turned down the dormer bedroom - and
the walls was cracked in another bedroom - and the city inspector said part of
the house appeared to be sinking and needed steel braces - He also found the
wiring bad in the house - this was before we moved into this house here at
5206 - N. E. 16 where we now live. Well Senator Packwood, we was informed
by the Portland Development Commission that the city inspector had later
inspected this house and said the necessary repairs had been made to the house
- and they told us to move in - well, we did - but none of the repairs had been
made to this house as they are still here just like the first inspection
report showed it to be - After we moved into the house and | told the man at
the Portland Development Commission that none of the work had been done to
the house, he advised me to call the city out for another inspection of the

house - so | did - and when the next city inspector came out to inspect this
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house - because he
that did not me:

have to get behind
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the Portland Development Commission told us to move

dont you think the
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house this house

to sell it and trv

city inspection to
made of this house
""NONE

standard and

inspectors

report

ySary

the

*t the city standards - now that same man tells me

! of

YOut report
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with the place - you see the man from the Portland Develop-
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house -
H'gAD"

at the beginning - jus ook i nt¢ 1is house fr the side, it will

decieve you.

So if you cannot help me with this problem - and if you know of some one
who can - will you please forward this letter to the necessary people or

advise me who to contact?

Any consideration you can give me regarding this matter - will be greatly

appreciated.

Thanking you in advance,
Yours truly -

Mrs. John W, Hart.
(Rosena) J. Hart.

(Typed from copy of handwritten letter forwarded
to PDC by Sen. Packwood's office for investi-
gation and report. jk)




Form Approved ‘

A MORTGAGEE NO. !

l.‘ f‘}u:gev Bureow N;“‘-:IO?'{
\ FHA P—— ] 3
1 3 Py :

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CASE
FEDERAL HOUSING ADMINISTRATION NO '
S

i

ONDITIONAL COMMITMENT
" FOR'MORTGAGE INSURANCE UNDER
THE NATIONAL HOUSING ACT

[Jsec. 2000 & ]seck-1 €4) (2, fiamin

PROPERTY ADDRESS
‘J" H B v a. l #3 o
rilgnd, wragor

MORTGAGEE

lefe national 3ank of Urogom
interetata & Soing

4550 1, Interstat e
corclend, Usegon - “ 7217

ESTIMATE OF VALUE AND " MONTHLY EXPENSE
CLOSING COSTS o RTATE .

/3 LY (‘ —
VALUE OF PROPERTYS§ «— .) AL ¥ e
Closing Ccsfs $_ J - Main. & Repoirs 5-—-7'—-

TOTAL (For & 4 T2
Insurance .‘ \.'..5 \) ?b(/ Heat &Ul.l.o.el 5_ AL
APPROVED FOR CDMMITMNT COMMIHEH)’

»
—— d,./ & Issued:
& ¢ ° -, IExpu.j i(
-

COMN“TMENTz%m”X.MORT.AMT.$ /-3“ 750  NO. MOS " _C_MAX INTEREST

. 1)§Exasﬂrmc[___ PROPOSED

(See Gen. Cond. #3)

INFORMATION

The estimates of fire insurance, taxes, maintenance/repairs, heat/utilities and closing costs are furnished for mortgagee’s and mortgagor’s
information. They may be used to prepare FHA Form 2900. Application for Credit Approval, when a firm commitment is desired.

GENERAL COMMITMENT CONDITIONS

MAXIMUM MORTGAGE AMOUNT AND TERMS =

(a) OCCUPANT MORTGAGORS: The mortgage amount and term
set forth in the heading are the maximum approved for this prop-
erty assuming a satisfactory owner-occupant mortgagor. The
maximum amount and term in the heading may be changed depend-
ing upon FHA’S rating of the borrower, his income and credit.
(b) NONOCCUPANT MORTGAGORS: If the mortgagor does not
occupy the house, the law limits the maximum mortgage amount to
not to exceed 85% of the maximum amount available to an eligi-
ble mortgagor who will occupy the house (857 of value if Sec.
203(i) or 221). In the case of noncccupant mortgagors, the firm
commitment when issued will reduce the mortgage amount and
terms below that stated in the heading.

(¢) COMMITMENT CHANGES: The Commissioner may, upon re-
quest of the approved mortgagee, change the mortgage amount
and term set forth in the heading. If the application is accom-
panied by a VA CRV, changes will be made only if VA issues
an amendment.

FIRM COMMITMENT:—A firm commitment to insure a loan will be
issued upon receipt of an Application for Credit Approval, FHA
Form 2900, executed by an approved mortgagee and a borrower
satisfactory to the Commissioner.

SPECIFIC COMMITMENT COND

HEALTH AUTHORITY APPROVAL:—Execution of Form 2573 by
the Health Authority indicating approval of the water supply and
or sewage disposal installation is required, (Approval by letter
or Health Authority Form may be used.)

TERMITE CONTROL:—(a) EXISTING HOUSE - Fumish certificate
from a recognized termite control operator that the house shows
no evidence of an active termite infestation. (b) PROPOSED CON
STRUCTION - Fumish original and two copies of Termmite Soil
Treatment Guarantee FHA Form 2052.

SUBDIVISION REQUIREMENTS:—~Comply with Reguirements
No.

from Report dated for

Subdivision.

BUILDER'S WARRANTY:—The builder shall execute FHA Forn
2544, Builder's Warranty.

PROPERTY INSPECTIONS:—-A notice of mstruction statu
shall be given by Form 2289X, letter or telephone at the time
indicated below:

(a- ALL PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION CASES

(1.) [[] At least two work days before “‘beginning of
construction.”’

(4.) L_-J When the building is enclosed, structural iraming
completely exposed and roughing-in of plumbing
heating and electrical work installed and visible

D When construction completed snd property ready

for occupancy.

REPAIRS: Notify FHA upon completion of required
repairs,
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION A certilicate
stating that the morigagee has examined the proposed
or required repairs and that they have been satisfac
torily completed will be accepted.

9/16/71
We hereby assign all rights, title, and int
Mortgage Co, 600 International Building.,

2 A

FORM NO, 2800-5 Rev.

proved

IIL.—qur: _K/j

3. COMMITMENT TERM: This commitment shall expire SIX MONTHS
from the issue date in the case of an EXISTING HOUSE or ONE
YEAR from its date in the case of PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION.
(FHA classifies all  cases as either “EXISTING' or *“PRO-
POSED” for the purpose of determining when a commitment ex-
pires. lccordingly, a house, even though still under construc-
tion, muy be classified as an existing hous¢ if it was not approved
by FIHA or V' A prior to the beginning of construction.)

CANCELLATION:—This commitment may be cancelled after 60
days from the date of issuance if construction has not started
unless the mortgagee has disbursed loan proceeds.

PROPERTY STANDARDS:—-All construction, repairs, or altera-
tions proposed in the application or on the drawings and specifi-
ations retumed herewith, shall equal or exceed the FHA Mini-
mum Property Standards, or the deviations agreed upon pursuant
to purpose and scope provisions of General Revision No. 6, dated
August , 1968,

ITIONS (Applicable when checked)

6. VA INSPECTIONS:—Fumish a copy of & clear VA fnal report.
[_j ASSURANCE OF (_‘()M!-'l,h.TION.—-Tfﬁwﬂqulr?d repairs cannot
[[] be completed prior to submission of ¢ Ir';‘:'ln’: papers, 8 Form 2300
escrow 1n the am T'Mmt f 3 (or such additional
amount as the lengler M-sl@aigz‘vs;ﬂ.hsmd &s the means
to assure comple
SECTION 235 AL
(a) I__i This co ) . e gppvert d to section 235(i) upon

'

receipt of an apphican g an eligible borrower.
ontract authority for this purpose has been obligated.
mtract authorit 18 available, this commitment may
be converted to section 235(i) upon receipt of an appli-

cation covering an eligible borrower.
EXPIRATION DATE The Total Value stated above is based
on Velteran Administration Certificate of Reasonable Value,
1Se number , dated _ .
H.., .rh L f General Commitment " tion Number 3, above,

thas nmitment e Xpire on
'\&'} Spedc ia ns N

l Jj =t ’)/ L -- [ il
e . - . . A / _below or on

attached shee

erest in this commitment to Columbia
812 S. 7. Washington Fortland, Ore.

+5e National Bank of

Interstate & Going DBre

/ ."/ -
,/’ ,._.'/‘,f’ ( Asst. :"ro
SEND 0 MOETGACEE AFTER AUTHOQIZED AGENT SIGNS




4=14-70 . o .

GUTTERS aNDL DOWNSPOUTS

VC-81 Properly prepare surface of gutters and downspouts and apply 2 coats of
paint. Gutters to be painted inside and out,

VC-82 Tighten, repair, caulk joints, clean, replace damaged and/or missing
A__gutters; B__downspouts; C__splashblocks. Any replacements shall be

>

of good grade material. Paint new material 2 coats.

VC-83 1Install new gutters and downspouts on: A_ dwelling; B_ garage. Paint
exterior of gutters and downspouts and interior of gutters 2 coats.
Provide splashblocks of concrete or other durable material, minimum
width 12 inches, minimum length 24 inches. Splashblocks to be firmly
embedded and provide drainage away from foundation.

VC-84 Install new gutters and downspouts on: A__dwelling; B__garage. Paint
exterior of gutters and downspouts and interior of gutters 2 coats.
Downspouts to be connected to underground drain with outfall to street
gutter (ditch), drywells, or subsurface drain lines. Connecting drain
pipe shall have watertight joints.

VC-85 Provide splashblocks of concrete or other durable material at all down-
fpouts, minimum width 12 inches, minimum length 24 inches. Splash-
blocks to be firmly embedded and provide drainage away from foundation.

VC-86 Connect downspouts to underground drain with outfall to street gutter
(ditch), drywells, or subsurface drain lines. Connecting drain pipe
shall have watertight joints.

w ROOF
(//;;;;;:>Install new asphalt shingle (or equal) roof which will provide reasonable
~— durability and economy of maintenance. Froperly prepare existing roof
area prior to applying shingles. All asphalt shingle tabs to be
securely cemented.

VC-88 Provide effective cross ventilation of attic space by installing roof
vents with net ventilating area not less than 1/300 of the ceiling
area. At least one-half of the required ventilating area shall be
located as near the high point of the roof as practicable. Ventilat-
ing openings shall be covered with corrosion resistant screening, 1/8-
inch mesh.

VC-89 Replace damaged or missing shingles to assure watertight roof. Clean out
gutters and downspouts. Spot cement all roof shingles, if asphalt.

VC-90 Treat roof for control of moss.

PLUMBING AND HEATING EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS

VC-91 Submit statement from qualified plumbing contractor that plumbing system

within the dwelling is properly installed to assure efficient operation.

VC-91A Submit statement from qualified heating contractor that the heating system
is in satisfactory operating condition,.

VC-92 1Install approved pressure and temperature relief valve on water heater.
Valve to be labeled A.S.A. 58, and 3/4-inch overflow pipe shall
extend to not more than 8 inches above floor.

VC-93 1Install new kitchen sink, fittings, and Hudee or equal sink rim,

BATHROOM REPAIRS

VC-94 Install new mirror in medicine cabinet.

VC-95 1Install new shatterproof glass shower door.

VC-96 1Install new toilet seat; blend color to fixtures.

VC-97 Install new waterproof wainscot in bath recess to a minimum height of
48 inches above the tub,

VC-98 Repair walls and caulk around bathtub with a waterproof caulking compound.
Install 3 rows of 3/16-inch ceramic tile, or equal, in tub enclosure.

FLOORS

VC-99 Sand, seal, varnish not less than 2 coats, wax and machine polish all
hardwood floors. Main floor, A__; attic floor, B _

VC-100 A__kitchen; B__bath; C__utility room: D__other __ . Remove and replace
all floor covering with good grade inlaid linoleum or equal, including
cove or base. Repair or replace all deteriorated underlayment, subfloor
or structural members. Submit certification from person performing re-
pairs that all supporting wood materials are free from dry rot or
deterioration.

R }(L 7/
ADDENDUM TO COMMITMENT DATEL /

macseno, (O6Gpy

VALUATION CONDLITION APPLICABLE WHEN CIRCLED
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Verify correctness of property adiress as shown on the commitment.
Key is enclosed.

Submit evidenro of a recordad easement, acceptable to this Adrinistration
for the comuunity driveway serving subjcct and ad) went propesty.

Lower exterior grac’e to ot loact & in-hes belcw ciding or any other wood
mambers and sicpe grade to providc pecitive draine ;s 27 £rom foundation.

Submit complete and corvect: (a)__lepnl description; (b)__lot dimensions.

There ara stru-*vral devs:ts effactine this property which invelve pcs-

8itle adecay or infestztioun damag Ic is a condit:on of cthis cowunitaent
that:
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3. That a certiv:cation be submitted to the FHA office by the concern
Ccing th: wock that the above has been properly completed.

IR RTCDIER GINTS

Bcrape, prime and apply one matching coat of paint to all scaled areas

b exterior siding.
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w;:ertification be submitted by the local governing body that this
property is in compliance with the Housing Code applicable to this

particular district,
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.BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

CONNIE McCREADY CITy l'iALL

COMMISSIONER < C. N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES i & i s Building Division
N1 bas C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A. Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W. Wallace, Chief
Vg . » p— Permit Division
Crry or PorrrLaAND Albert Clere, Chief
( )]{ IKGON Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chiet
niTL04

September 9, 1971

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227
Re: 5206 N.E. 16 Avenue
Attn: Mr. Crolley

Gent lemen:

A reinspection was made by the Housing Division of the two-
story, wod frame, four bedroom, single-family dwelling and detached
garage at the above address.

Uur inspector reports the substandard conditions have been
corrected and the structures comply with City Housing regulations at
this time.

Yours truly,

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONSDIRECTOR

7 -

”

. ra
— ( /f", Zre '4/&)’

S. J. Chegwidden
Chief Housing Inspector

CHF :mfm




rFoR® W 208 CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
. BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 00K
FLUMBING DIVISION

5

Agent
Ownerf Rogana Hert . Address

NOTICE OF DEFECTS IN PLUMBING SYSTEM

Your attentlon Is called to the following defects In the plumbing system at the above address. Please have these defects
corrected to comply with the Plumbing Code, Ordinance No. 77453, If you desire further explanation as to the corrections re-

quired, pleass call 228 2141, Ext. 427 between the hours of §:00 and §:30 a.m. and ask for urSchoﬂ.nld.... s s s AR
of the Plumbing Division, who will arrange to meet you on the premises.

A recent plumbing fonspection at the above address revealed the
following violations:

The sewer line ip partially stopped up and when the
water cloget is usud several times the water backe wp
in the floor drain.

The bath tub ghoe ie leaking and needs repairing.

If further information ie desired, please contact this office.

GWW:Dll
cc: liousing Divigion

Portland Dev. Cocmission
CHIEF PLUMBING INSPEC R

A ,f‘f /-f o B

- A R




BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

CITY HALL
CONNIE McCREADY

COMMISSIONER o4 C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES T | [P Buliding Division
Sk - ’ y q C.C.Crank, Chlef

Electrical Division
R. A, Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W. Wallace, Chief
Ty ~ e P O
City oF PORTLAND Albert Clerc, Chie?
OREGON Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chief
287204

March 10, 1972
Ms, RosengHart
5206 N. E. 16 Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211
Re: 5206 N. E. 16 Avenue
Dear Ms, Hart:

At your request a reinspection was made by the Housing Division of your
two-story, wood frame, single-family dwelling and detached garage at the above
address,

Our inspector reports the following conditions exist which apparently
have developed since our previous inspections:

1. Controls on the furnace are inoperable.
2. Plumbing deficiencies as noted in the enclosed report.

The following conditions, while not constituting standards for decent, safe
and sanitary housing, are in noncompliance with Property Rehabilitatiom Standards
as set forth in the King-Vernon-Sabin Neighborhood Development Program:

1. Floor finish in all rooms is worn. II Q §

We further note that the following items, while not constituting a violation

at this time, can be expected to deteriorate into a substandard condition unless
corrective measures are taken:

1, Decorative treatment of walls, ceilings and millwork in all rooms
is between periods of maintenance.

2. Minor cragking is spparent in most rooms.

5. Concrete floor in the garage is cracked and settled.

4, Side entry door to the garage is damaged,

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings, 2200 N. E,
24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections have been completed, under
proper permit where required, and a reinspection can be scheduled.

Yours truly,

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

7
CL ¢

§. J. Chegwidden
CMC:ms Chief Housing Inspector
cc: Port. Dev, Commission

Union Ave. w/enc. (1) | ™\ D WV
Port. Dev., Comm., Monroe wl“g;D () \)l
Enc. (1)
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- BUREAU OF BUILDINGS
IJNNIE McCREADY :,‘ ‘ ’ ‘..... CITY HALL

COMMISSIONER C,N,CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES q L Rt - Building Division
» p ~ C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W Wallace, Chie!

Crry or PorrLAaND Albart Crere, Chier
( )I{ l':( 1ON Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chief
BT204

August 13, 1971
Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227
Re: 5206 N, E, 16 Avenue
Attn: Mr, Crolley

Gentlemen:

As the result of a displaced person and your request an inspection was
made by the Housing Division of the two=-story, wood frame, four bedroom,
single-family dwelling and detached garage at the above address.

Our inspector reports the following conditions are in noncompliance with
City regulations:

l. Northeast bedroom addition appears to be settling as evidenced
by vertical cracks in the bedroom walls and declination of east
portion of the floors.

North and south downspouts of the northeast bedroom addition
appear to be obstructed as evidenced by water stains on the
exterior foundation wall,

East cellar wall and floor show evidence of water penetration.,
Note: This area is ad jacent to downspouts cited in preceding
item #2,

4. A west gecond story dormer room lacks the minimum required
7" 6" ceiling height for use as a habitable room,

The above conditions may not constitute all of the corrections required
for certification. Due to obvious deficiencies in the Plumbing and electrical
installation, it will be necessary that you request an inspection from the
respective divisions for their certification,

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings, 2200 N. E,
24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections have been completed, under
proper permit where required, and a reinspection can be made,

Yours truly,

C. N, CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

ol i) b

S. J. Chegwidden
CHF :vo Chief Housing Inspector
cc: Plumbing & Electrical Div.




) . BUREAU OF BUILDINGS
CONNIE McCREADY P2 CITY HALL
COMMISSIONER 7

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

Building Division
C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A, Niedermeyer, Chief

Pilumbing Division
George W, Wallace, Chief

OF PORTLAND Pt g

Alpert Clerc, Chief

( )l{ ]':(;‘).\I‘ Housing Division
S. J. Chegwidden, Chief
BT204

June 4, 1971

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

3318 N, Missouri Avenue
Attn: Mr. Crowley

Gentlemen:

As the result of a displaced person and your request, an inspection
was made by the Housing Division of the two-story, wood frame, two-bedroom,
single-family dwelling and detached garage at the above address.

Our inspection indicates tne following conditions are in noncompli-
ance with City regulations:

1. The hot water tank lacks an A,.S5.M.E. approved pressure
relief valve with drainpipe.
The cellar stairway lacks a safety handrail.
The second story west bedroom lacks the required
electrical outlets.
The nonabsorbent floor covering in the water closet
compartments is deteriorated.
The foundation of the front porch lacks the required
clearance above the finished grade, and the wood skirting
is in contact with soil,

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings,
2200 N. E. 24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections have been
completed, under proper permit where required, and a reinspection can be
scheduled.

Yours truly,
C. N. CHRISTIANSEN

BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR
: /

L A
JecT Al me/

-

S. J. Chegwidden

Chief Housing Inspector
JHM :ms
cc: Plg. § Elec. Div,




. BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

CITY HALL
CONNIE McCREADY

COMMISSIONER C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ’ ﬂg-a ‘ - Bullding Division

C.C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R.A Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W. Wallace, Chief

Crry o PORTLAND Permit Division
()l{":( l".\' Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden
NT204

Avenue

a displaced person and at your request, an inspection

ivision of the two-story, wood frame, five bedroom,

and detached jarage at the above address.

r inspection indicates the
regulations:

Kitchen counter tops are worn and stained.

Bathroom lavatory waste drain is taped and broken.

Bathroom plaster is broken and portions are missin

A seam between the tile board tub enclosure and edge of the tub
lacks an effective seal.

Cellar stairway and stairway to the second 8tory lack a safety
handrail.

[here is a hole in the wallboard of the southeast second story
bedroom.

Kitchen and all bedrooms lack heat.

Furnace vent pipe has an unprotected opening.

Hot water tank lacks an A.S.M.E. approved pressure relief valve

and drainpipe.

A steel drum stove and stove pipe in cellar lack the required
clearance from combustible material.

Exterior protective paint covering on both structures is weathered.
Wood siding adjacent to rear porch is loose and portions are missing.

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings, 2200 N.E.
24 Avenue, elephone 288-6077, when the corrections have been completed, under
proper permit, where required, and a reinspectinn can be scheduled.

L1 ANSEN
,

INSPECTIONS

¥ ( Ligercdten

37 J. Chegwidden
Chief HoUsfing Inspector
Elec. Divisions
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MEMORANDUM
TO: Don Silvey
FROM;: Norm Beukelman
SUBJECT: Packwood correspondence regarding relocation of John W. Hart

5206 N. E. 16th Avenue
Emanuel Hospital Urban Renewal Project

5/9/72

Met with Chet Collingsworth of the City of Portland Housing Division, and
picked up the reports they had on this property. | then went to the Hart's resi-

dence, but although Chet and | thought we heard voices inside, there was no
answer,

Upon inspection of the exterior, the windows looked worn, but we could
not tell from the sidewalk.

5/10/72

Mrs. Hart called to ask why | had left a card in her door; | set up an
appointment to inspect her home at 3:00.

Met Chet Collingsworth at the Hart property to inspect the conditions of
the items that are on the City Housing Report, such as:

Plumbing
Bath tub drain leaking, and drain line to sewer line seems to have
an obstruction of some kind (when a lot of water is drained down the

sewer, it has back-up in the basement.)

Rotten Windows

The windows are leaking in up stairs storage room, and need a stop
put in; they are water stained and peeling very badly, but they seem to
be sound.

One bedroom ceiling shows water stain which could be flashing around
the chimney.

The dining room light is a pull down type, with a wire on it to hold
it close to the ceiling. The fixture in this room is inoperative at this
time.




Memo to Don Silvey
May 11, 1972
Page 2

Bedroom Conditions as to Numbers

There are 2 bedrooms downstairs, one of which has an accordian door
between the living room and bedroom, with a closet and another door for
entry., Mrs, Hart stated that this is a den. It could be used as a den,
but they are using it as a bedroom, and the City |nspector passed it as
a bedroom.

Upstairs

There are 2 bedrooms and a storage room that cannot be used for a
bedroom, which is sited in the City's Housing Report. Number L4A west,
second story dormer room, lacks the minimum required 7'6'" ceiling height
for use as a habitable room.

The cracks in the N. E. downstairs bedroom have been repaired and
have not cracked again, but it needs touch up.

The down spouts appear to have been fixed in some way under the
house.

Called City Hall, Permit Division, to ask if plumbing work had been finalized
by building inspector. | was told | had to wait until 2:30 to talk to Schofield.

Asked the Electric Division why a permit was taken out and for what. There was a
Plug circuit in the basement in violation of City Code, Bohm Electric did the work of
Putting in the conduit, and it was finaled by the Electric Building Inspector on 9/1/71,
but their report is still in file. | asked that the report be forwarded to Don Silvey.

| found the electric wires leading from the house to the garage touching the
downspout on house.

In the basement, 1/4 of it has a 4 1/2" retaining wall, with dirt from there to the
foundation wall.

Skim coat plaster on the outside of the basement walls is spalding.

5/11/72

Placed a call to the Plumbing Division, Mr. Schofield, to check on the work that
had been done. Burfitt Plumbing did the work.

The following items were completed:;
L Check pressure relief valve, put on drain pipe
£ Install new kitchen sink trap and bushing

2. Install legal clean out plug.

Finaled by inspector on 9/15/71. Owner cleared rain drain and fixed settling

problems.




Memo to Don Silvey
May 11, 1972
Page 3

On the '""Notice of Defects in Plumbing' report, it sited that a sewer line is
partially stopped up, and the bath tub is leaking. These problems have not been
corrected as yet,

5/12/72

Cal led Columbia Mortgage. FHA final approval is dated 6/18/71, and signed by
Black. Reimbursement agreement signed by seller, Ed Potter, on 11/17/71.

5/18/72

Asked Curt William s, FHA Appraiser, to make an in house inspection of the Hart
property to see if it met FHA 235 standards. |tems listed below need correction:

Flashing on chimney

Garage painting

Gutters need paint

Repair of gutter

Windows painted shut

Dry rot windows up stairs

Install door on up stairs bedroom closet
Leaking trap in laundry trays

Plug or grate on basement floor drain
Wiring corrected from home to garage
2 Window wells

2,
- T
b,
5.
6.
y i
8.
9.
10.
k.

5/22/72

Received City of Portland re-inspection report..The following items are in violation
of City of Portland Housing Code:

b The sewer line is partially stopped up
- A Bath tub trap is leaking and needs repairs

Received a copy of a letter Mrs. Hart has addressed to Ben Webb, of which a copy
was sent to Bob Packwood. The investigation of the compiaints she has about the re-
placement house is good, as long as we see everything as she believes it to be, and
no comparison be made of other homes to her's.

Mr. and Mrs. Hart payed $13,750.00 for this property, and have an $8,000.00 FHA

Mortgage which is being repayed under Sec. 235, with payments of something near $87.00
per month
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4. General

{y

(a) Gutters and Downspouts

(b) Light & Ventilation (windows)

(c) Porches

(d) Steps & Rails

(e) Paint or Other Finish

(f) Chimney

{g) Exterior Door & Frames

(h) Rodent Control

5. Accessory Buildings

(a) Roof
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URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJEC RPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-
Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N¢ 163 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720

DATE MNovember 24 NTA

PAYTO John W. and Resena Hart $ 500.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON —
-, NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORITED SIGNATURE e

Portland Development Commission 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

2 INVOICE OR
DESCRIFTION a
DATE CONTRACT NOS ‘ o AMOUNT

! Relmbursement per claims for relocation payment filed. |
Move from 3141 N. Gantenbein (R=9-2) te 5206 N.E. 16th.

Dislocation Al lowance $200.00
Fixed Payment = own furn. J00.00

Account Distribution
NO. TITLE ___AMOUNT

E 1501 Relocat ion Payments EH $500.00
(Fixed = own furn. - Family) - $300,00
(Dislocation Al lowance - 200,00
o $500.00

bot, 1




CLAIM FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT FOR FIXED
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission Emanue!l Project
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
‘lhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the

Project Number: QRE R=-20

United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or impriscned not more than five years,
or _both."

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT Family Individual

HART, John W. and Rosena
DATE(S) OF MOVE

November 11, 1971

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. R-9-2
a. Address d. Number of rooms occupied (ex-
3141 N. Gantenbein, Portland, Oregon cluding bathrooms, hallways,

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number --- and closets: 7
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? =, Date you moved into this
—— VoS No address: 1967

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED
a. Address (include ZIP Code) . Were household goods moved to
5206 N.E. 16th, Portland, Oregon 97211 or from storage?
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number ==< Yes X No
If 'Yes'', complete table,
""Statement of Claim for Storage
Costs''

5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)
Dislocation Allowance $200,00
Fixed Moving Payment 300.00
(Consult local agency) Total $ 500.00

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec, 1001, and any
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that | understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli-
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result
in forfeiture of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any

other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed
and/or storage costs actually incurred,

) )
November 11, 1971 / : / : ]L_
\ ;:' d L _‘;f /A' //‘L :_’
Date Signature pf Claimant




DETERMINAT ION OF E

11
(S |
FOR MOVING EXPENSE

GIBILITY FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT
S

¢ nRD . [ e\
MILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY )
Yol M. aid Retens Hael Tjrlland Devc|nprcpl Commi ssion
5206 N.E. 16th Avenue /UO_S W. Fourth Avenue

_Portlard. Oregon 97211 Portland, Oregon 97201

C Ca + & . .t e : s mamh 1 ' ¥ * 3 I

INSTRUCT IUNS:  Attach this n ot the pertinent I n tiled by
- - £ It EFar -~ 7~ } 1 -~ - - T~ } ] H ! - N

an explanation of any difference between amounts 1 and amounts

1. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? Yes

(N}

No,' explain:

Conmplete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles

located in household storage space:

Date items inspected:

Mont h=Day=Year

If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor?
Yes X No

If '"Yes,' explain basis for approved amount:

L4, CERTIFICATION

| CERTIFY that | have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation,
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law

and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pur-
suant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is authorized
as follows:

(form continued on next page)




and visiIoCation
o

o

$.300.00

S200.00

al lowance

$500.00

nag nelaled

payment including,
iT applicable, storage and
related costs in the amount
of $
Supplementary payment(s}
for storage cosis:

s covering storage

]
|
|
|
|
1
1
ayment for moving i
. 1
ated costs l

|

Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set of

-

claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment,

against

PAYMENTS MADE

Check Number | | Date

EH
Vs -




Dwelling Unit Inventory

QUANTITY UANTITY

Beds & Springs Night Stand

Bedroom Chair ______ DOccasional Chair
Breakfast Table Overstuffed Chair
Breakfast Table Chairs Overstuffed Rocker
Bridge Lamp & Shade Range

Buffet Refrigerator: Brand

Chest of Drawers Rocker

Coffee Table l Rug & Pad: Size

————————

Couch Stool

Davenport Table Lamp & Shade
Desk Table, small
Dining Table Vanity & Bench
Dining Chairs = Sui tcases

Dresser Trunks

End Table >0 Cartons, Boxes, Etc.

Floor Lamp & Shade Clothes

Mirror Bedding & Linens

Miscellaneous (List |tems)

COMMENTS:
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ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS

. IM"I_"\\ No

NU\HJeNAHUNALTnlrINSURANclrUHPAx\ Por+tland , November -
I hand you herewith executed Note and Trust Deed

_ credit
which you are authorized 1o use in connection with you above number 'd Escrow upon pevmew=or my account of
$.8,200.00, funds transferred from escrow #382852; plus $8,000.00 loan
funds; plus $101.44 fop pPro-rata share 1971-72 taxes from 7-1-71 to

11-18-71
and when you can issue your Quner's & I-iartgagee 's ALTA

[ il \
Isual 1n p CICS (wilth vou

Policy in your usual form, containing the printed exceptions 1 ch g
exceed $.13,500.00 (0OP) & $8,000.00 (Mp) ) on the following d
ated in the County of _ Multnomah ind State of Oregon, to-wit

Lot 8, Block 19, VERNON
which will show record title to said property vested in John W, Hart and Rosens Ja H&I‘t,

husband and wife
except building and use restrictions. vasements, zoning and building laws and ordinan

ol record, printed conditions and exceplions contained in form of title insurance p I led |

\ ! ,!“\ .
\ngqc\hmhdnuﬂuwmuhﬂh}Jth W. Hart and Rosena J. Hart, husband and wife

n favor of _ Columbia Mortgage Company
the payment of § 8,000.00

I authorize y ou to deduct or pay, before the closing of this Escrow. the followis

Mortgagee's ALTA Title Insurance Policy Premium, $50.00

One-half share escrow fee, $32.00 iy

1971-72 taxes in full

Recording costs, $6,00

Edward F. Potter, executor, demand for deed, &13,5)0.00_
reserves, $170.88;
osing to 11-30-71
dvanced, $40.00

Goodwin & Assoclates, Inc. for TIve -

insurance premium, $53.00
Balance to the undersigned

You are hereby authorized to use 11-18-71 for tax pro-rations.

It is understood that water and utility charges will be adjusted between the seller and buyer outside this escro

In any acts in this escrow relating to fire insurance. including adjustments, if any. vou shall b
assunung that each policy is in force and that the necessary premium ther tor has been paid

You will file for record the necessary legal instruments and then pay ol such incumbrances of record i
the time of filing such instruments, to vest the title as above stated. and shall not be held responsib
attach after such filing or recording

You are not required to ascertain compliance with any “‘consumer credit protec
and it is agreed you will have no liability for loss or d tMage ansing out of noncomphiance with such laws

All funds received in this escrow shall be deposited with other escrow funds in 4 '
Pioneer National Title Insurance Company with any State or National bank, and n
e3crow account or accounts. All disbursements shall be made by check of Pioneer Nt

All adjustments to be made on a basis of 30-dav month

When requested to do so. a copy ol the closing statement showir g disbursem
may be delivered to the realtor who consummated the transaction. the mori

Any amendment of or supplements to any instructios must be in w
mstructions within =30~ days after date, sai
to me on my written demand, but in the absence of such demand you will pre
a3 ]"‘\\ihlf‘

Notwithstanding any instruction hereinabove contained to the contra
pertormance of any condition of this escrow and delivery of the docun

|
T “truth in lendir

T

perlormance is conditioned is not made until the last day limited and defined her
compliance shall be binding upon vou unless made prior to 3:00 p.m. on the last dav limit
hereto agree that in the event tender of full performance is made subscquent to 3
duthorized to perform duties imposed hereunder upon the next tollowing business
closing of this escrow.

In the event that any controversy should arise between the parties hereto o

with a

required to determine the Same or to take any action in th premises, but vou muan

by joint instructions of the parties or by appropriate legal proceedings. In the event
2l proceedings, we jointly and severally agree to pay and to hold vou harml

charges? Se dttorneys’ fees or other expense which vou in good faith may

'\\
Mail pa vers to :
3 : John W. Hart

AN ™\
\ Receipt of money and/or instrument iereinabove ROBCR& J. Hart

“gentioned is hereby acknowledged
HO;?ERQATMNALI]HLINSIRNV}((ﬂﬁg\\ . By

ES .‘004-0R~F-;1U|R-711a

(Mrs.) Jean Egberg, Escrow Officer




ﬂ

COLUMBIA MORTGAGE CO. 600 INT RNATIONAL BUILDING f
CLOSING STATMENT

Hlne_

Property Address 3206 N, E, 16¢th _Portlgad Qregon

Closer Casol-4 Chapman Pro-rate Date Closeof edere

CHARGE'S CREDITS

Purchase Price 13,500.00 S

Title Expense:
Mortgagee's ALTA Title Policy
Recording Fees:
Mortgage
Deed

Loan Costs:
Appraisal (previously paid by ieller.)
Survey
Tax Service
Credit Report (charged to Portland Development Commission)
Pictures
Escrow Fee
Loan Service Fee
Interest Adjustment from

Loan Reserves:
Taxes 2 months @ § 45 42 )
Fire Insurance 2 months @ § g g4 )
Mortgage Insurance 2 months @ § .62 )

Tax Proration from to
Fire Insurance from to

Loan Proceeds

Earnest Money Deposit
Deposit with Columbia Mortgage

Balance Due¢ pioneer National Title Ine. Co. -7,829.12

—

Interest accrues from the date of $8,000.00 $8,000.00

disbursement,

First Payment Due: January 1, 1972 I have examined the above statemen’
and find it correct and acknowledge
Monthly Payment: receipt of loan proceeds of 83'000_00
Principal and Interest $ $6.%
Tax Escrow 22.71
Fire Insurance Escrow 4,42 :
Mtg. Insurance Escrow 3.31 John W, Hart

L1 fexambtuzxiteks Subsidy =34,00

Total Payment $ 53.00 Rosena J. Hart

{ CMC-21




COLUMBIA MORTGAGE CO. 600 International Bldg. 812 S. W. Washington St. Portland, Oregon 97205

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT REAL ESTATE LOANS
First Lien for Acguisition of Dwelling
D New Construction iﬂ Existing Construct ion
This Disclosure is issued for a proposed XX| FHA Loan 235

] vA Loan

Name (s) of Borrower_Johm W. Hart and Rosena J. Hart j Conventional Loan
Mailing Address 3141 N. Gantenbein, Portland, Oregon

3

AHOUNT OF PROPOSED LOAN ' $_8,000.00
LESS PREPAID FINANCE CHARGE

a. Loan Fee

b. Discount Fece ;

C. Interest from 11=15=71 to one
wonth prior to first payment
Escrow Fee
Performance Bond
Tax Service Fee _

FHA or private mortgage insurance
premium or VA funding tee (2 mos.)

h. FHA or VA application fce

i. Other_Pictures ;

TOTAL PREPAID FINANCE CHARGE
REQUIRED DEPOSIT BALANCE (if any) x L=
TOTAL PREPAID FINANCE CHARGE 513.57

AND REQUIRED DEPOSIT BALANCE 513.57

AMOUNT FINANCED $ 7,486.43

OTHER CHARGES

D Included in Amount Financed

Not included in Amount Financed
a. Title insurance premium
b. Property survey
€. Document preparation fee
d. Appraisal fees
e. Credit report
f. Filing or recording fees
£. Insurance pro rate ¥ LY
h. Real property Tax Pro rate ___166.10 Bst.
i. Reserve for taxes, other liens _54.26
and imnsurance
¥ 4

Other__ Documentary Stamps *Aﬂlz_"_'ﬁ_s_

TOTAL OTHER CHARGES : S 311.7r
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE_8.28

Finance Charge Not Prepaid :
a. Interest seven (7) 7 per annum
b. _  FHA _mortgage insurance premium of one~half 7 per annum
FHA MGIC or CMI

PAYMENTS

a. 1ihe company does not intend to refinance any balloon payment shown below.
loan will be repayable in 300  consecutive instalments of § 56.56
including interest on the _ first _day of each month com ,“,_“m—:j.ﬁu.ir_y’—
1979 *(Including reserve pavments for taxes, hazard insurance })!'lelil;;‘:--a;d,—:f.—.—”’.'7’
lnsurance premiums for credit life insurance, disability insurance, and mortgase
insurance, instalment pavments for the coming vear will be approximately $8f“ 0
per month.) If this is a construction lean additional interest estimated
"1 will be due in payments estimated at § - N/A ___each on the ifollow-

11g 7 \ A . < L

irregular paymumt. follows: N/A
b. On existing constPeeiion loans estimated date Finance Charge will begin to accrue is.
Navemb 971 Est On a new construction loan mortgages insurance premium (if 'énv)

The proposed
*each




November 15, 1971

Pioneer National Title Insurance Co.
b2) S. W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 97204

ATTENTION: Jean Egberg
Escrow Officer

Re: Escrow No. 382852
Parcel No. R-9-2
HART, John W. and

Rosena J.

Gentlemen:

You have in the above-identified escrow
account an $8,000 replacement housing payment in accord
with our instructions of September 17, 1971,

This is to certify that Mr. and Mrs. Hart
have acquired and moved Into a standard structure located
at 5206 N. E. 16th Avenue. You are hereby authorized to
release the housing payment and disburse It In such manner
as directed by Mr. and Mrs. Hert.

Yours very truly,

John B. Kenward
Executive Director




Warrant Number

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND—PROJEC"P(NDITURES—EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20 .

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION _
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N 181 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE December 10 1910
PAYTO John W. and Rosena J. Mart $ 158.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

curvorwl‘:;:i?;OREWN NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission . 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

| INVOICE OR
-
DATE CONTRACT NOS ‘ DESCRIPTION

Re imbursement for settiement costs per claim flled.
3141 N. Gantenbelin (R-9-2).

Account Distribution

—. —TITLE ~—BMOUNY

E 1501 Relocation Payments $158.00
(Sett lement Costs)

7

7




HUD-6147
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66)

(Settlement Costs Incurred by ( wner)

NAME ANbVADdﬂESSOF LO&AL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) - ;FQOJECT NAME (If applicable)
Portland Development Commission Emanuel Hospital Project
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue e ;
Portland, Oregon 97201 | PROJECT NUMBER
ORE R=-20

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 5. Consult the local agency as to documents to be submitted with
this claim.

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: ''Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of

ony department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre-

b

sentations, or makes or uses ony false writing or document knowing the same to centain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall
' Y 9 Y f

be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more thon five yeors, or both."

1. IDENTIFICATION OF CLAIMANT
Nome (as shown in deed to local agency or in condemnation proceeding) Address (Include ZIP code)
HART, John W. and Rosena J. 5206 N. E. 16th

Portland, Oregon 97211
|2. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY

o. Address or Legal Description

¢. Did you occupy this
property either as o

5206 N E. l6th ( 1 " t d 113 ) resident or for the
Portland ’ Oregon 9720] e i b bi purpose of carrying out

business operations?

b. Parcel Number(s) 2( Yes

R-9-2 (on site dwelling)

3. SETTLEMENT COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT IN TRANSFERRING PROPERTY TO LOCAL AGENCY
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT FOR LOCAL

| CHARGEDTO | ! AGENCY USE
CLAIMANT ON | PAID DIRECTLY |AMOUNT CLAIMED
SETTLEMENT BY CLAIMANT | (Col. (b) + (c)) AMOUNT
STATEMENT | ‘ APPROVED

(b) | (d) ‘ (e)
| $
e |

4. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED HEREWITH IN SUPPORT OF AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEM 3, COLUMN (c)

attached copy of Pioneer National Title Insurance Company escrow closing statement

5. | CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and ony other applicable law, that this claim and information sub-
mitted herewith have been examined by me and are true, correct, ond complete, ond that | understond thot, apart from the penalties and provisions
of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture
of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from ony other
source for any item of this cloim, oand that any receipts submitted herewith cccurately reflect costs actually incurred.

y
_December 3, 1971 et

Date { Signature c laimant
@ : A f,f*,,f,,‘,, SIS .

(Over)




1 FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

. DOES CLAIMANT MEET ALL TIMING REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY?
X Yes No

If “'Neo,"'" explain

See RHP claim filed 9-2-71, paid 9-16=71 in the amount of $8,000.00

S

. DETAIL OF COSTS COVERING MORTGAGE PREPAYMENT PENALTY AND COSTS ALLOCABLE TO PERIOD SUBSEQUENT TO TRANSFER
OF TITLE (Show basis for, ond amount of, reimbursement due claimant for (1) any mortgoge prepoyment penalty, or (2) ony toxes or public ser

vice charges paid by, or charged to, claimant for any period subsequent to vesting title or possession in the local ogency, if the amount cloimed
was poid directly by claimant or if the computation is not shown on the settlement statement.)

C. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMED AND AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

d

D. CERTIFICATION

| CERTIFY thot | have examined this claim, ond the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in occord with the applicable pro-
visions of Federal low and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urbon Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this

E. RECORD OF PAYMENT

Claim paid: § by check No.




ATTACHMENT TO CLAIM FOR INCIDENTAL EXPENSES - HUD 6147
JOHN W, AND ROSENA J. HART
EMANUEL PROJECT - ORE R-20

3. SETTLEMENT COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT

CHARGED TO
CLAIMANT AMOUNT
ON CLOSING |PAID DIRECT CLAIMED AMOUNT
STATEMENT [BY CLAIMANT (b & ¢) APPROVED

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Title Insurance Policy 50. 50. 50.
5 Escrow Fee 32, 3z, Ji.
Recording Deed . I 0
Recording Trust Deed b, L, L,
Survey 15. 1§ 15.
Pictures 2. 2. L.
Realty Tax (tax service fee) 2 12, 2.

Appraisal Fee (FHA) L0 . . LO.

Total 168.




Pioneer Natidhal Title Insuince Company

Branct

367914 ESCROW STATEMENT November <5, il

Hart, John W, & Rosena J.
52006 N.E. 1l6th
Lot €, Block 19, VERNON

Funds trensierred irom #38265%
Loan Funds

307914 MORTOAGEE 'S A.L.T.A.

| /2
7T1-72 taxes in rull N
Tl=72 pro-rata ahare 7-1-71 to 1lli-18=-71

Potter Hart

_Hart : Columbie Mortgage (o,

8,200.00 tom 11e2Z-70 113290

4l

| Potter “
big . MARt t nd reserves
S opt

humo,

James i, lhtnunc Tor appraisal ree

Graspel, Franklin, Goodwin & nsacutu. Inc for
fire premium

2,170 72 .
16,301 &% 16,301 44

e e e —

EhE Toveis iy setilemant winl Pioneer National Title Insurance Company
iy papers to winch vou are enftitied
will tollow later

(Krs.) Jean Egberg, Lscrow Office:




DATED this \ 2 day of —\\oU

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all

personal property left by me in the premises at ?ﬁl(ll ‘\

\ "
LY 4
< R\g\jﬁbhl}igmk' , Portland, Oregon may be considered

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned
property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or

liability to account to me therefore,

Resen. O Hat

(firm name)

by:




MEMORANDUM

T0: Ben Webb
FROM: Emanue] Site Office

SUBJECT: Relsase of RNP from Escrow

EAECTUW

Escrow NC

Parcal !

No&me

Moving Date

The sbove client has relocated and does 06 the property which
they purchased at = 20 \.*- e 35 . The City Bureas
of Buildings reports that the structure complys with City Housl ng
Regulations,

?lease suthorize the release of the Rep | acement Nousing Payment In
tm mﬂ‘ Of ‘-M_—'




’
,..»..-1‘

September 20, 197!

Columbia Mortgage Co.
812 S. W. Washington
Room 600

Portland, Oregon 97205

ATIN: Carol! Chapman
Gant lemen;

The Portland Deveiopment Commisslon hes authorized a Rep | acement
Housing Payment In the mmount of $8,000 to John V. and Rosena J.
Hart contingent upon the purchase of a replacement house at 5206
N. E. 16th Avenue for the sales prige of $13,500. This grant
will be placed in thelr escrow account at Ploneer National Title
Insurance with Instructions that It Is to be released when ver|f-
lcation has besn furnished that they have purchased and do ¢ Yy
the sbove dwailing. The Buresu of lﬂ'ldln;s has alresdy
certification that the house meets current requil rements for

In addition, the Portland Development Commission has agrasd to
m ﬂh’th at 3141 N, Bantenbain for the amount of Ol.ﬂ

l' ‘you nesd further llﬁanlen pjuu contact Mlﬁb.

Very trul

L o
o ‘S " e & vvrF 2

-.‘:.5‘

> .’"';:.;.'1 F e mmmwﬁw we *,5 = ‘“%,--pu

WSJ:sle




September 17, 1971

Ploneer National Title Insurance Co.
421 S. W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 97204

ATTENTION: Jean Egberg
Escrow O0fficer

Re: Escrow No. 382852
HART, John W. and
Rosena J.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed Is Warrant No. 48 EN in the amount
of $8,000 representing a replacement housing payment, to
be deposited to subject escrow for disbursement to Mr,
and Mrs. Hart upon written authorization by the Commlssion
that they have purchase and do occupy standard housing.

Yours very truly,

Harold D. Hand
Rea! Estate Supervisor

HDH :dI
Enclosure (1)




URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PRO.J NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20
. Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 48 FH

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201
DATE Septmmber 16 NTRA
PAYTO Ploneer National Title Insurance Company $ 8,000.00
DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

e NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission . 224-4800
[

S INVOICE OR \
|
|
|

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

|
|
L] ]
CONTRACT NOS . DESCRIFTION

Deposit In escrow for John W. & Rosena J. Hart for move

from 3141 N. Gantenbein (Parcel R=9-2), per Replacement
| Housing Claim flled.

Account Distribution

- ITLE

AMO

E 1501 Relocation Payments $8,000.00
(RHP)




Ploneer Nat.®nal Title Insu.ance Company

on e« 421 S.W. Stark Street -‘r-y O 140550 o Portland Oregon 97204

Branch Telephone

382852 ESCROW STATEMENT
Hart, John W. & Rosena J. Septenbar 13
1y AbDRISS 3141 N. Gantenbein

The N. 29 feet of the S. 5& feet of
Lots 1 & 2 Block 9, Subdivision of RIVERVIEW
Aodition to Albina

tz2axsr for deed
b
[

70-71 pro-rata 7-1-71 to 9-15-71
70-71 in full

nmnunn

Dobumentary Stamp tax (Ashley-Hart)

Ashley

Al ||L|\ state commission

Pu Robert N. Ashley Bnihﬁc?gade on Contract|
Pad Bureau of Water Horks ~ Water Bill

nds held in Escrow pendifg authorization from
Portland Development Commigsion to release

1

"'UT"GU“‘____777333*06"—“

Fhis covers money settlement only I)l“m"'r National Title Insurance Company
Any papers to which vou are entitled

will follow Fater i

(Mrs.) Jean Egberg, Escrow Officer




HUD-6153
(2:69)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (If Applicable )

Portland Development Commission Emanuel Project
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue = ]

"R
Portland, Oregon 97204 PROJECT NUMBE

INSTRUCTIONS Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 6. Consult the displac

vou need a Claimant' s fn'e';».-r.' of Condition of Dwe Hing (Form HUD-6141.2) to ¢« mplete and submit with

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: '‘Whoever, in ony matter within the jurisdiction of

any department or ogency ot the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes ony false, fictitious or fraudulent stotements or repre-
sentations, or mokes or uses ony false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or froudulent statement or entry, shall
be fined not more thon $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five yeors, or both."'

1. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT 3. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT

(as shown in deed to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding )

- SN John M_ & Rosena J. Hart
Family X] Individual [_

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED R=9~2 . DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED
a. Address: 3141 N. Gantenbein ., o, Address (Include ZIP Code): 5206 N.E. l6th

Portland, Oregon Portland, Oregon

Date you first occupied this dwelling unit as b. Number of bedrooms: . s
the owner:

Oct. 9, 1968

. I 00.
Hunfﬁ.-r’in}-}'eur Purchese price: 5. 315” —

If you have purchased and occupied this dwelling

Check one:

(1) Date you signed purchase contract:
[ N Single-family dwelling unit Y g "

j{unt.f-:-Da_;-}"eur
| Two-family dwelling unit (2) Date you moved into this dwelling: e
Month-Day-Year

e. If you have purchased but not occupied this

Did you occupy this dwelling for at least one dwelling:

year prior to initiation of negotiations?

;X? Yes [ INo (1) Date you signed purchase contract: e S—— —
Month-Day-Y ear

(2) Date of settlement: = =L P
Month<Day-Y ear

(3) Date you expect to occupy: S ————
Month-Day-Y ear

6. | submit this information in support of a claim for o Replacement Housing Payment under Section 114(c)(3) of the Housing Act of 1949,
amended, and | certify under the penalties and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informae-
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that | understond that, apart from the penalties
ond provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable low, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in
forfeiture of the entire claim.

iy AL J/

Signoture of Owner-Occ upant

237032-P HUD-Wash., D.C.




l ' FOR DISPLACING AGENCY ’ow’ HUD-6154

(2-69

NAME OF CLAIMANT
U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

John W. & Rosena J. Hart
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY AND COMPUTATION OF

[ NAME OF DISPLACING AGENCY
REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach completed Form HUD-6154 to «

laimant’s « py of Form HUD-6153 and, if applicable,
Form HUD-6141,2.

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY. (Attach an r'\phmur:un of any entries which differ from claimant's entries or
Form HUD-6153.)

Did the claimant own the single- or two-family dwelling at the time of acquisition?

Initial Date of Ownership: Date of Acquisition:

Month-Day-Year

—_E;;Ih--]}_u}- Year

Did the claimant own and occupy the single-

or two-family dwe”ing at least one year
prior to the initiation of negotiations?

Initial Date of Ownership: Date of Initiation of Negotiations:

Month-Day-Y ear Month-Day-Year

3. If the claimant moved prior to acquisition, did the claimant own and occupy the single- or two-family dwelling

at least 18 months prior to the date of HUD approval of the project and own the property on the date of
initiation of negotiations?

Initial Date of Ownership: Date of HUD Approval of the Project:

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year

4. Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from the date of displacement?

Date of Displacement: Date of Purchase of Replacement Housing: Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing:

Month-Day-Year s Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year

5. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard?

(Attach copy of Dwelling Inspection Record or, if the claimant moved outside
the locality, attach the report obtained from the claimant (Form HUD-6141.2).)

Date previously substondard dwelling was inspected and found to be stondard:

Month-Day-Year

NOTE: The claimant who purchases ond occupies o substondard dwelling may become eligible for the payment if, within one yeor following dis-

placement, he brings the substandard dwelling inte conformance with the applicable codes or purchoses ond occupies a stondard
dwelling.




X & @

(2-69)
COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT
1. Average sales price for a standard dwelling suitable for the claimant. Or actual purchase price of
(From approved Form HUD-6155) dwelling whichever is less,.

—13,500

2. Acquisition payment received by the claimant for his single- or two-family dwelling.

5,500

¥

Line lmrmus line 2.

$8.000

4. Amount of Replacement Housing Payment (If amount on Line 3 is §5,000 or more,
enter $5,000; if amount on Line 3 is less than $5,000, enter amount on Line 3.)

5. Amount of any Additional Relocation Payment,* previously paid.
*Include Relocation Adjustment Payment made in accordance
with interim instructions (See Circular 1370.3, paragraph 8).

6. Amount of any payment received under State law of eminent domain, determined to
have the same purpose and effect as the Replacement Housing Payment.

7. Total (line 5 and 6)

8. Amount of Replacement Housing Payment.
(Line 4 minus line 7)

REMARKS: (If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required one year period, use this space to
provide explanation. )

CERTIFICATION OF THE DISPLACING AGENCY

This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant hos been inspected and the property was occupied by the claimant
within one year following his displocement.

Date of Displacement: Date Occupancy Established:

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year

| further certify that | have examined this cleim and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and
the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this claim is hereby
approved and payment of the amount shown on Line B cbove is authorized.

Authorized Signature

RECORD OF PAYMENT

GPO 879234




U.5. DEFARTMENT OF HOUSING AND UR AN DEVELOPMENT

CLAIM FOR RERL NT HCUSING PAYMENT

LTS PO N

OF DISPLACING AGENCY i PROJECT NAME

|

| PROJECT NUMBER

mplete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 6. Consult the di
fDwelling (Form HUL-6141.2) to complete and

& On FRALOULCKT STATEUENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec.1M01, provides: *Whocve:

BNy GLatter w
t or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or mokes any false, fictitious or fraudulc
akus or uses ony false writing or document knowing the same to contain ony false, fictitious or froudulent stoteme

Gh e i, WUl or Imprisonud not more than five yeors, or both.’

OWNER-OQCCUPANT CLAIMANT.
{ to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED

this dwelling unit as Number of bedrooms:

]

Purchase price:

It you have purchosed and occupied this dwelling

(1) Date you signed purchase contract:

Date you moved into this dwelling: CILPE——
,.'!Of:lhﬂrfu_)-;'t-'

If you have purchased but not occupied this

) occusy this dwelling for ot least one dwelling:

prior 1o iniriation Df ne-‘;ohohons’

[CINe (1) Date you signed purchase contract: T i
Month-Day-Y ecar

(2) Date of settlement: ’

Month-Day-Year

(3) Date you expect to occupy:

laim for o Replocement Housing Payment under Section 114(c)(2) of the Hou
penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appliccble low, thet the
examined by me ond is true, correct, ond complete, and that | understand that

falsification of any item submitted herewith

aport from the penaiti

9, ec. 1V, and any other applicable low,

Signature of Owner-Occupant
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FealEMaNT HOUSING PAYMENT
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le~ or two-ta
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of

quisition, did the clacimant own and

date of HUD appiovai of the projec

occupy the replacem

ent housing witl

in one year from the date of displacement?

: oy
donthi=llay=Y ear

and found to be stondard?

armant ved outside
oLldine

Yy suostandargd cwell

d occupies o subsrondord dwe ; MLy Lecome 2ligible for the payment
andord dwalling into conformance with tho applicable codes or purciic




V) :
Fo) \
NG FATMCEN .

e claimant.

the cloimant tor his s

Date Cccupancy Established:

ccord with the applicas

pursuant thereto., IF




Incidental Expenses (List incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with
the purchase of replacement dwelling. |If more space is necessary, use additional
sheets. )

FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE

Charged to Claim=- Paid Directly Amount

ant on Closing by Claimed Amount

Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved
(b) (c) (d) (e)

TOTAL s L g L s $

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d)
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted.

| submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and | certify under the penalties and
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec., 1001, and any other applicable law, that the
information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and
complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of
U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim.

Signature of Owner-0Occupant (s)




WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLAIMS

Name Project

Date (s) of move Parcel No.

Dwelling unit from which you moved:

Address, ', | . No. of rooms

Furnished Unfurnished Date you moved into this unit

Dwelling unit to which you moved:
Address
Were goods moved to or from storage?

Total claim

ACTUAL MOVING COSTS

6. Name of moving company (or person)
7. Mover's telephone 8. Mover's address
9. Method of payment

____a. reimburse client (show paid bill)

____b. pay mover directly (show bill)

___c. let local agency contract with mover

Amount actual costs
a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher
b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice)
c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher

STORAGE COSTS
Name, address and ZIP code of storage company

Type of claim
initial supp lementary final

Storage period
1. Total period: months. Check one: Actual Est imated
2. Date property moved to storage:
3. Date property moved from storage:

Storage Costs

1. Monthly rate

2. Total costs actually incurred
3. Amount previously received

4, Amount claimed (line 2 minus 3)

Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet.

Method of Payment
reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill)
pay storage company directly (attach bill)




extension

the above
't‘;cn?y dagree-
15, 1971

.

FORM NO. 810 - HANDY PAD
Stevens-Newus low Publishing Co,
Portland, Oregon 97204




T0:

FROM:

sueJ

August 19, 1971
MEMORANDUM
W. Stanley Jones, Relocation Supervisor
Harold D. Hand, Real Estate Supervisor
ECT: Parcel No, R-9-2

3141 N, Gantenbein
HART, John W. and Rosena J.

On May 14, 1971, we received a real estate option on the above
property which was thereafter accepted by the Commission and
placed in escrow with Pioneer National Title Insurance Company
on June 3, 1971,

It is understood that the Harts have found a new property and
are anxious to close their transaction with us. | have been
advised by Jean Egberg, Escrow Officer, that the deed holder is
withholding the contract payoff statement and necessary evidence
that the judgment of record has been satisfied which appears as
exception number 4 of the enclosed copy of the title report,

The escrow officer reports that the other parties to the judgment

state that the judgment is only partially satisfied.

It is recommended that the Harts have their attorney review the
contract of sale and demand compl iance with its terms by tendering
at this time a deed and other necessary documents to avoid
discomfort or damages to the Harts.

It is understood that exception number 2 has been cleared.




Pioneer National Title Insurance Cormpany

A.‘.JLA.&-.J

421 SW.STARKSTREET « PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 =

TELEPHONE 224-0550

r ¥ - - -
Portland Development Commission
1700 S . lth

Oregon
n: Dorothy Lyons
Gentlemen:

We are prepared to issue title insurance policy in the usual form insuring the Mt
scribed on the attached description sheet:

Vestee: ROBERT N. ASHLEY.

Dated as of

May 7 - 19 Tlat 8:00%
Y7

; e /A .

cc: Mr. & Mrs. John W. Hart Pibneer National Titlf Insurance Company
cc: Mr. Robert H. Ashley ! ;; A\ /P _
cc: PNTI-Escrow By { \ | o st R

-

R.iPau Aragan \

Subject to the usual printed exceptions and stipulations, \

1. 1970-71 taxes, $104.9% unpaid. (Acct. No. 71080-2390)

2. Right, title and interest of Btricia Ann Gould, as disclosec
by suit for divorce, Patricla Ann Gould vs. Fred Gould, No. 338401.
By decree enteed February 20, 1969, Patricia Ann CGould was awarded
the premises described herein.

3. Proof should be furnished that Robert L. McKee,

Paintiff in the divorce shown at Exception No. 2 al

in full.,

4. Judgment in the State Circuilt Court in fayo; of
and against Robert N. Ashley, Judgment No. 361670,
1971 in Docket 67 page 6 line 1; Face $1,004.50, Co

Re;::ozr;sNo 382852 (Continued) PRELIMINARY REPC
RPA:sec---Unit 1




o alSAALA - .\‘ A T WL W
OREGON DIVI) s

-

n addition to the release of the Judgment . 7
requires that the lien for attorneys fees shall be satisflcd irn

~

full. The attorney of record is Paul O'He:

————— END OF REPORT

Continuation Sheet Report No. 382852




DESCRIPTION SHEET

See pare 1 for vesting and encumbrances, if any.

I

Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this report:

. Rp—— 0 F3 oo o F - - - 4 . e "§ ™ 8

e North 29 feet of the South et of Lots 1 anc

oY TVTSETO] 7 RTVERVIRY ADLDTD N 1y AT RTIA n *he

. IVISIQN CF RIVERVIEW ADDITIO! ALBINA, in the
=

£ Mo

w4

Pertland, County of Multnomah and ate of Oregon.

Q0T NO.




ROBERT LOHMAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
S508 RIVER S8TREET
WEST LINN, OREGON #7088
ése-85015 OR eSe-80238

August 12, 1971 -~ & F‘V E D

My . 1 Mrs T ,". ‘M

ﬁIyET ;
nay Portland NDevelopment Commission

Fear Mr, an Irs, Harts ‘

In checking with the Portland Development Commission regarding
ow g proposal wherein they would purchase your second house

for an amount that would ineclude thé cost of bringing the

house up to coee including all necessarv and reasonable repairs,

was informed by Mr. Crolley of Portland Development Commission
hat you informed him that you no longer wanted me to represent
ou, If ¥his {s‘ture, I would appreciate if you would sign the
nclosed c¢opy of this letter and mail back to this writer, T'pon
eceiving same I wil) forward to you the dontents of your file,

In the event vou do want me to represent you, I would appreciate
yonr calling my office so I may diséuss this matter swith you. e

Respectfully yours),

BERT LOHMAN

RLspr

W MG {27 Tk B
» ¢ /.- ] X J*‘V:r ‘.'Q 4

Gcs My, James Crolley
Portland, Development Commission




proms - @ FHA Standard Factual
-y~ = Data R Ol N|891
» M @ vir Buresu nevorrM Rl
- a natlonwide service

CORRECT NAME AND ADDRESS

M‘ L taa e I8 Case Number . ..
Street Address. 3‘ " . B g’ n Property Address A
City and State. . L Sk Date on Order Ticket . ... m
el i Date Received by Bureau
Date Report Mailed

(No reference shall be made in this report to race, creed, color, or national origin)

iy e - M - s
1-A, Do name and address agree with information shown on 1-A. m

request for report? If not, explain below.
B. Date of Birth - f B. zl SEE j‘_

A, Marital status - number of dependents including ¢ “U[)tﬁll(]ﬂl)l.‘s

B. Length of time married B. m mm
C. Did you learn of any separation or divorce? K= NCT mm..

Name of present employer - m.n'- m- Years
B. Position held - length of present connection - 3, .‘uw'. m m."‘m m

C. Has employment status changed within the past two years?

4-A. |f spouse is presently employed, give name of employer -
B. Position held - length of present connection -

C. Approximate income -

REMARKS rmatic - bject's
oyme s 5 within the past tw
a) < have been checked for suils, juc
[ other 1 ¢ invelving the subject with the resulls §
salent information has been obtained through the use ol a qualified public records reporting service
;lts indicated below. (Give details). (The records of real estate transfers which do not involve fore-
closure may be excluded).

The reporting bureau certifies that the subject's credit record in the payment of bills and other obligations hos been

checked: (a) [0 through the credit dccounts extended by a combined minimum of 75% of the larger department
I and larger consumer and unglcured credit granters of the community in which the subject resides, with the
indicated below: or, (b) through accumulated credit records ol such credit granters of the community

vhich the subject resides, with the resulls indicated below.

How lLong Date of Amount Amount Terms of Sale and
Owing Past Due Usual Manner of Payment

B 0E v o

FILE, §/70s STATER: HE RETIRED FROM U.S. GOVERIOWNT, CLANG $810. MONTH.
lt-uu”..m..”unm. 12/67, DISABLED, oM

SE - RIGES SENGTIR SOP- N0 DETAILS.

Report for: — i/ GRHERy PORTLAND DEVELOMENT (PERRNG) §5:50

Prepared by

g Administra and Credit Bureau Report
ether with related antecedent reports, is furnished
i M goe ar rized agent or FHA Contract Broker and/or its authorized
r and/or its authorized agent ags hold infor i ict confidence for its own exclusive use, never to |
it to the FHA, or VA (or bonafide purchas in the secondary mortgage market), and to save Credit Bureau Rey
ng credit bureaus, their officers, agents and employees harmless from any and all damages which may arise fror
reement by such FHA Approved Mortgagee or such FHA Contract Broker, or such VA Lender.

TUMBLE OVER. WRITE FROM TOP DOWN. (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR COMMON LANGUAGE FOR CONSUMER CREDIT)
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June 22, 1971

Bruce Y. Curry

Attorney at Law

LLL5 N.E. Fremont
Portlend, Oregon 97212

Re: Mr. and Mrs. John W. Hart
Dear Mr. Curry:

We have your letter of June 11, 1971 and apelogize for the
delay in replying,

With respect to your questions, we enclose a copy of the per-
tinent sections of the Uniform Relocation and Real Property
Acquisition Policies Act of 1970. The provisions of this Act
will govern all of our relocation activities.

We hope this Is the information you require; however, If we
may be of further assistance, plesse let us know.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C. Webb
Acting Chief of Relocation

and Property Management

BCW:ch
Enclosure




RUCE Y. CURRY

ATTORNEY AT LAW

c 2M-7420

N.E, FAEMAONT

POATLAND, DREOON 97210
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TELEPHONE
252-0221

DRTHOPEDIC BURGERY
AND FRACTURES

NORMAN D. LOGAN, M.D.

PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON
330 N.E. 1207TH AVENUE
PORTLAND OREGON #7220

June 2, 1971

RE: Mr. John W. Hart

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Mr. John W. Hart had a chronic lumbosacral strain with residual
nerve root irritation, adenocarcinoma of the right kidney which
was removed in July of 1965, and generalized osteoporosis.

It is felt that if he moves to a house, he should be on the ground
level, avoid stair climbing since he uses a cane, and have his bed-
room on the ground level.

Sincerely,
y

/
/

"

( ( e c————
NORMAN D. LOG?/H, M.D.

J




MEMORANDUM

May 27, 197

T0: CET & BW
FROM: WSJ

SUBJECT; Emanuel Hospital Project - Summary of Relocatlon
Situation in Each Parcel With Signed Option to Date

VACANT_PARCELS

RS =ly=| 2629-39 N. Williams Avenue
A-3-1h 241 N. Fargo

BUSINESSES

Wallace Building Wreckers
Parcel # RS=-3-9

(Tenant)

This company, a demolition contractor, maintains an office outside
the projact area and uses the building In the project as a warehouse
and retall outlet for material salvaged from Its wrecking operations.
The owner of the business, Mr., D. E. Wallace, has indlcated that this
operation in the project Iis not of major concern to him and seems
unworried about the prospects of moving. This company has low
requirements for a replacement building, being interested mainly in
Just a place to keep used materials and should present no real
difficulty in relocating.

Wallace Building Wreckers Is currently on PDC's bid malling list for
demolition jobs.

Western Food Equipment Company
Parcel # A=L=|
(Tenant)

This company is a warehousing wholesale distributor and manufacturer's
representative for ‘ood and dairy equipment. WSJ has been in close
contact with this business since January 1970, The company recently
purchased land at 18ist and N.E, San Rafael in the Rockwood Industrial
area across the street from the present John Deare Tractor plant.




Bl - Tl Whe cnn v e Ty

Wastern Food Equipmant Co, (continued)

A new building, of possibly twice the size of present facllitles,
will be constructed on this site. The company has boen placed in
contact with Mr. Clyde Sanders of SBA and will most likely be
receiving assistance through a displaced business loan. The
relocation of this company wil) mainly be dependent on the
construction schedule of the new building,

HOUS ,H_;J_' "]:; - (.-"«'.Siﬂncd to Jim C['ll] Il?‘{)

¥ WART, John H.
311 N. Gantenbein
Parcel # R-9-2

Mr. and Mrs., John Hart, black, is retired and on disability. Thay
have lived in this house for three years. Mr. Hart is 59 and

INrs. Hart is 51. Thoy have six children, ages 17 = 6. Thelr income
includes Social Security, Disability, Social Security for minor
dependents and Welfare,

Tha Hart's have purchased a home at 3318 N. Missouri, part of the
family lives there and part lives In the other house. The ouse they
purchasad has not been inspected by the City. |If It does not pass

inspection there is a possibility they will purchase another housa,
They are to receive $5,500.00 for their home plus RHP. Relocation
benefits will cover their moving expense In full, It appears that
all detalls can be worked out as soon as they are ready to proceed

PACE, Thoodore P,
3217 N. Vancouver Avenue
Parcel # A=3-20

Mr. and Mrs. Pace are black and have lived In this housa for nineteen
years. Mr. Pace is 71, Mrs. Pace around 68. He is retired and
racelves Social Security and she does occasional domestlc work. They
are foster parents for two teenage boys, Alfred Anthony 18 and Robert
E. Lee 16, both white and attend public school.

Mr. and Mrs. Pace plan to purchase a house at 3416 N.E. Ihth. An
inspaction by the City has been made. There are three minor
sub-standard conditions to be corrected, Thay arae; safety handrali |
to second story, approved pressure relief valve and drainpipe, and
heating facllities to fourth bedroom on second story. They are
recalving $6,500,00 for bhelr home plus have applied for an
additional $600.00 because of reappraisal due to soma Improvements,
Ralocation benefits will cover thelr moving expense in full and thay
will ba able to pay cash for their new homa, .which is $9,500,00,

as he will receive $5,000.00 on RHP,




HOUSFHOLDS - Assigned td Jim Crolley (continued)

MALONE, Cherry A,
303 H. Vancouver
Parcel #A-4-13

Charry Malone Is single, 40 years old, black, mothar of twn
children, Sha does sowing and odd jobs and states her |ncome
is approximately $200,00 per month, She has aboat $3,000,00
equity in her home in the project,

Mrs. Malone is presently in the hospital and will be unable to movae
immediately. Sho has signed an earnast money agreemant for a
516,300 house at N.E. 12th and Falling. Under the old raqulations
Mrs. Malone would raceive a $5,000 Replacement Housing Payment,
howaver, by the time she is ready to move we should be operating
undar the new regulations and that payment could be Increased tn
$9,171.00. She may be able to use the balance of the purchase
price on a FHA 235 Loan. Mrs. Malone's moving costs will be
covered by the relocation benefits for moving expansas,

MONTAGUE, Charles -
319 N. Fargo
Parcel #R=-8-10

ir. Montague I's a single, white, 75 year old home owner. He movad
into his home In the project area 10 years ago after being displaced
from the South Auditorium Urban Renewal Project. He receives
$171.40 per month from Social Security.

Mr. Montagua [s purchasing a homa at N.E. 10th and$Shaver which
appears to be standard. (A City inspection has bean ordered but nnt
completad). Ha is recelving $6,500.00 for his house In the projact,
and Is paying $6,750.00 for hls new home. Relocation benefits will
cover his moving costs In full and ho will ba able to pay cash for
his new home as he will receive a $9,046,00 RHP. There appears to
ba no problems with this case. Mr, Montague Is satisfled with his
new home and will suffer no financial loss because of his displace-
ment .,

HOUSEHOLDS -~ (Assigned to Chet Daniels)

TURNER, Queen E.
260 N, vy
Parcal jin=L-4

Mrs. Turner, age 45, black, Is a tenant. She has lived at this
address for two years, She would like to buy If possible., Has
a roomar, one man, 56 years old, Mrs. Turner has an Income of
about $300,00, the roomar earns about $500,00. They are both
friendly and recaptive,




HOUSFHOLDS - (Assigned to Chat Daniels) = contlnued

PRUITT, Laverne
2h8 N, vy
Parcal #A=L-l

We have very little information on Mrs. Pruitt. She was a momher
Y

of EDPA and refused to give Information during the survey, A hostile
person,

Vf-l‘ﬂ"‘l“‘l“nli_ Bobbie M,
252 N, lvy
Parcal #a-L-4

Mrs. Yarboroufh is a tenant and has lived on site for 12 years,
Income consists of old age pension, $105.00 per month, S$he would
like 5 gat a two bedroom house. Her present rent Is $47.50 per
month, Very much against small apartment, wants to keep her
‘urniture, She has been brainwashed by landlord Into balieving
nothing will happen and that no sale is forthcoming. She has
consented to go out and look for new place,

FISCHHAN, Steven
553 N. Knott
Parcal #E-2-7

Mr. and Mrs. Fischman are tenants at this address., He Is a
student and she works for Bonnevilla, “She earns about $500,00
per month. They would like to buy a house |f possible,

BATES, Billy
3320 N, Gantenbelin
Parcel #a-L4-6

Mr. Dates a 36 year old black man with two teenage sons., He
would like to buy a house if possible, but would take a two
bedroom apartment., He has lived in the area less than one year

and when reiocated would prefer to move cdoser to Pendleton Woolen
Mills, his place of emp loyment .,

YOUNG, Dave
248 N. Cook
Parcel #A-3-7

Mr. Young, a single 62 year old black man, Is presently employed
earning $640.00 per month. He plans to retire after his home Is

purchased by PDC and move into an apartmant. He Is presently making
application for a one badroom "rent supplement' apartment. This
will enable him to pay rent based on 25% of his Income when he
retiros and to retain the $5,000.00 price pald for his home In the

project. His moving costs will be covered by relocation payments,




AOUSENOLDS - (Assigned t‘L£!1i£mﬂiﬂl£.j) - continued

: ; oo o
CLARK, Ray K.
26 N. Commarcial Ct.
parcal #E-3-6

Clark Is 22 year I1d. Moved on sita April 2hth.

king and earning abom 505.00 per we e from Bob Peder:
of Pick=Up Parts « £ L ., The living condi tlon
housakasping of their present apartment Is vary bad, Nead two
bodroom apartment. Will qualify for public housing or low
income rental.,

GRANVILLE, Verta
2653 N, Commarcial Ct.

Has lived on site sifice March 1971. Hhrs. Granville has two
children. Thay live in four room apartment with bath. She

Y f
is axpecting another baby soon. She is on Welfare and recelves

6165.00 per month. Wants to move to HAP housing.




Notice to: Portland Development Commission

I (we) have read your letter describing the relocation benefits that may be
available under the Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition
Policies Act of 1970, to those displaced on or after January 2, 1971. | (we)

(check one)

X ;| . . . .
T Request that you process my (our) clai for an interim relocation payment.
Iy Y b Y pay
| {we) understand that you will advise me us) promptly when and if a
Y I Y
revised claim may be submitted r adjustments on the basis of the new

Act and in accordance witl

Will defer filing a claim until you are able to make the full payments
authorized by the new Act. | understand that you will advise me (us)
promptly when you are authorize o make full payments authorized by
such Act.

Claimant

ore than one claimant, each should sign)

(Return this form to PDC)




| hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portiand Development

Commission's RELOCATION SERVICES FOR FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS.




Q'lOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Dwelling Unit No._“/ Structure No. = Census Block No. - Census Tract No, -
Street Address __ 3/Y ) N ' . Apartment No.

Analyst Date of survey - Tabulator ___ Date tabulated

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:
1. Assistance may be needed, yes < , no
2, Why no assistance may be needed
4,  Vacant
b. _ Will be vacated on the following date
¢. __ Other reasons

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:

Name Family relation Age Sex Occupation
‘ Head of household A _ AR

Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment:
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:

Names of persons in this Amount of income per month
household who have income from In month before In an average
any source this survey month during 1970

£/ kil $ ¥

___Total family or household income per month $§ <~ (( ({1t ™4

Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought:
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) —

2. Transportation, number of autos owned _ , use bus —, walk
3

3. Will rent house_-_, apartment__ , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ ____per mo,
(Furniture is owned, yes y No___, stove and refrigerator owned, yes , NO
t. Will buy house in price range §

__, down payment of $ , monthly payment of $§
5. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $
. Size of unit to be sought, number of I)mirnnms__m, kitchen , dining room

living room , number of bathrooms_ , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit
7. Other characteristics w 0 B 1| M

*TC-HRS-3
~15-71




HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Date
Analyst Surveyed Tabulator Date
. . S —
Dwelling Unit No, &  Structure No. = Census Block No. Census Tract No.
Street Address Apartment No.
Legal Description

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS QF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:
"1

-

N
TELEPHONE : TELEPHONE ; TELEPHONE :
INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

w— .
[. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE
Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg.

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a

multiple-family structure or commercial bldg,
Market value Computed value
for entire per sq. ft. for

= One-family house
Apt. in a house

ARS. 16 455, 05 or gie structure __ this dw. unit
_-\pt.. in comm, bldg. Land $ §

Mobile home or trailer ; _ e —— R
Improvements

This structure has /| stories (do not Total
count basement)

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure
1. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
*  Owner occupied of commercial space: Land $
Renter occupied improvements $ _, total §
Vacant

]

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT
IM. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid
: in first floor (county figure) average rent by renter

"7 8q, f.
’
Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor} Rent $ $
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, Electricity
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) Gas
No. of bathrooms Water

/
< No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly Heat (oil, or other)
for sleeping) Total $ $

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA Deposits required of renter
A. Dates or period of time Advance rent § _ , other §
Period market value data applicable Rental information obtained from
Date of last appraisal Tenant , owner , manager . B
Date structure was originally built t-stinlaml‘om :155Er’s data 1

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUf

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR REN’

arket Computed value : :
- ; - Listed with broker, yes , No
value per sq. ft. S ——

Land % Advertised by owner, yes  , no
) b Cash asking price $

HRproverents ———————— —— S— Period house has been for sale, months
Total . b &

VII. REMARKS

PDC-HRS-1
Rew., 1/21/71
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